
Prescription and Over-the-Counter Drug Product List 
45TH EDITION 

Cumulative Supplement Number 04 : April 2025 

ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

ABACAVIR SULFATE; LAMIVUDINE 
TABLET;ORAL 
ABACAVIR SULFATE AND LAMIVUDINE 

>A> AB HETERO LABS LTD V EQ 600MG BASE;300MG A 205412 001 Apr 16, 2025 Apr NEWA 

ACETAMINOPHEN; OXYCODONE HYDROCHLORIDE 
SOLUTION;ORAL 
OXYCODONE AND ACETAMINOPHEN 

>D> 
>A> 

AA 
AA 

NOSTRUM LABS INC 
SANKALP LIFECARE 

325MG/5ML;5MG/5ML

325MG/5ML;5MG/5ML 
A 201448 
A 201448 

001 
001 

Aug 26, 2021

Aug 26, 2021 
Apr

Apr 
CAHN 
CAHN 

ACITRETIN 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
ACITRETIN 

>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 

@ MYLAN 
@ 
@ NORVIUM BIOSCIENCE 
@ 

17.5MG 
22.5MG 
17.5MG 
22.5MG 

A 203707 
A 203707 
A 203707 
A 203707 

001 
002 
001 
002 

Sep 10, 2015

Sep 10, 2015

Sep 10, 2015

Sep 10, 2015 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

ACYCLOVIR 
CREAM;TOPICAL 
ACYCLOVIR 

>A> AB CIPLA 5% A 212981 001 May 02, 2025 Apr NEWA 

ALLOPURINOL 
TABLET;ORAL 
ALLOPURINOL 

>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 

AUROBINDO PHARMA LTD 100MG 
300MG 

A 215091 
A 215091 

001 
002 

Apr 14, 2025

Apr 14, 2025 
Apr

Apr 
NEWA 
NEWA 

AMITRIPTYLINE HYDROCHLORIDE; CHLORDIAZEPOXIDE 
TABLET;ORAL 
CHLORDIAZEPOXIDE AND AMITRIPTYLINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

MICRO LABS 
@ 

@ 
MYLAN PHARMS INC 

! 
! 

EQ 12.5MG BASE;5MG 
EQ 12.5MG BASE;5MG 
EQ 25MG BASE;10MG 
EQ 25MG BASE;10MG 
EQ 12.5MG BASE;5MG 
EQ 12.5MG BASE;5MG 
EQ 25MG BASE;10MG 
EQ 25MG BASE;10MG 

A 211925 
A 211925 
A 211925 
A 211925 
A 071297 
A 071297 
A 071297 
A 071297 

001 
001 
002 
002 
002 
002 
001 
001 

Feb 02, 2022 
Feb 02, 2022 
Feb 02, 2022 
Feb 02, 2022 
Dec 10, 1986 
Dec 10, 1986 
Dec 10, 1986 
Dec 10, 1986 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 

AMLODIPINE BESYLATE; BENAZEPRIL HYDROCHLORIDE 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
AMLODIPINE BESYLATE AND BENAZEPRIL HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 

@ CHARTWELL RX 
@ 
@ 
@ 
@ 
@ 
@ STRIDES PHARMA 
@ 
@ 
@ 
@ 
@ 

EQ 2.5MG BASE;10MG 
EQ 5MG BASE;10MG 
EQ 5MG BASE;20MG 
EQ 5MG BASE;40MG 
EQ 10MG BASE;20MG 
EQ 10MG BASE;40MG 
EQ 2.5MG BASE;10MG 
EQ 5MG BASE;10MG 
EQ 5MG BASE;20MG 
EQ 5MG BASE;40MG 
EQ 10MG BASE;20MG 
EQ 10MG BASE;40MG 

A 078381 
A 078381 
A 078381 
A 078381 
A 078381 
A 078381 
A 078381 
A 078381 
A 078381 
A 078381 
A 078381 
A 078381 

001 
002 
003 
005 
004 
006 
001 
002 
003 
005 
004 
006 

Jul 29, 2010 
Jul 29, 2010 
Jul 29, 2010 
Jul 29, 2010 
Jul 29, 2010 
Jul 29, 2010 
Jul 29, 2010 
Jul 29, 2010 
Jul 29, 2010 
Jul 29, 2010 
Jul 29, 2010 
Jul 29, 2010 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

APIXABAN 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

FOR SUSPENSION;ORAL 
ELIQUIS SPRINKLE 

+! BRISTOL 
TABLET, FOR SUSPENSION;ORAL 
ELIQUIS 

+! BRISTOL MYERS SQUIBB 

0.15MG 

0.5MG 

N 220073 

N 202155 

001 

003 

Apr 17, 2025 

Apr 17, 2025 

Apr 

Apr 

NEWA 

NEWA 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

APIXABAN 
TABLET;ORAL 
APIXABAN 

HETERO LABS LTD V 
@ 

@ 

2.5MG 
2.5MG 
5MG 
5MG 

A 210066 
A 210066 
A 210066 
A 210066 

001 
001 
002 
002 

Nov 21, 2023 
Nov 21, 2023 
Nov 21, 2023 
Nov 21, 2023 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

>A> AN 

ARFORMOTEROL TARTRATE 
SOLUTION;INHALATION 
ARFORMOTEROL TARTRATE 

SABA ILAC SANAYI EQ 0.015MG BASE/2ML A 218429 001 Apr 25, 2025 Apr NEWA 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

ARIPIPRAZOLE 
FILM;ORAL 
MEZOFY 

+ CMG PHARM CO LTD 
+! 
+ 

5MG 
10MG 
15MG 

N 211448 
N 211448 
N 211448 

001 
002 
003 

Apr 15, 2025

Apr 15, 2025

Apr 15, 2025 

Apr

Apr

Apr 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

AB 

ATORVASTATIN CALCIUM 
TABLET;ORAL 
ATORVASTATIN CALCIUM 

SUN PHARM INDS LTD 
@ 

@ 

@ 

EQ 20MG BASE 
EQ 20MG BASE 
EQ 40MG BASE 
EQ 40MG BASE 
EQ 80MG BASE 
EQ 80MG BASE 

A 076477 
A 076477 
A 076477 
A 076477 
A 076477 
A 076477 

002 
002 
003 
003 
004 
004 

Nov 30, 2011 
Nov 30, 2011 
Nov 30, 2011 
Nov 30, 2011 
Nov 30, 2011 
Nov 30, 2011 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

ATRASENTAN HYDROCHLORIDE 
TABLET;ORAL 
VANRAFIA 

+! NOVARTIS EQ 0.75MG BASE N 219208 001 Apr 02, 2025 Apr NEWA 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 

AZELASTINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
SPRAY, METERED;NASAL 
ASTEPRO 

+ @ NORVIUM BIOSCIENCE 
@ 

+ @ VIATRIS 
@ 

0.137MG/SPRAY

0.2055MG/SPRAY

0.137MG/SPRAY

0.2055MG/SPRAY 

N 022203 
N 022203 
N 022203 
N 022203 

001 
002 
001 
002 

Oct 15, 2008 
Aug 31, 2009

Oct 15, 2008 
Aug 31, 2009 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 

>D> 
>A> 

AP 

AZITHROMYCIN 
FOR SUSPENSION;ORAL 
ZITHROMAX 

+! PFIZER 
+ @ 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
AZITHROMYCIN 

HOSPIRA 
@ 

EQ 1GM BASE/PACKET

EQ 1GM BASE/PACKET 

EQ 500MG BASE/VIAL

EQ 500MG BASE/VIAL 

N 050693 
N 050693 

A 065511 
A 065511 

001 
001 

001 
001 

Sep 28, 1994

Sep 28, 1994 

Jun 26, 2009 
Jun 26, 2009 

Apr

Apr 

Apr

Apr 

DISC 
DISC 

DISC 
DISC 

>A> 
>A> 

>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 

AB 
AB 

BISOPROLOL FUMARATE 
TABLET;ORAL 
BISOPROLOL FUMARATE 

UNIQUE PHARM 

ZEBETA 
+ @ TEVA BRANDED PHARM 
+ @ 
+ @ TEVA WOMENS 
+ @ 

5MG 
10MG 

5MG 
10MG 
5MG 
10MG 

A 219044 
A 219044 

N 019982 
N 019982 
N 019982 
N 019982 

001 
002 

002 
001 
002 
001 

Apr 16, 2025

Apr 16, 2025 

Jul 31, 1992 
Jul 31, 1992 
Jul 31, 1992 
Jul 31, 1992 

Apr

Apr 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

NEWA 
NEWA 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

BISOPROLOL FUMARATE; HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE 
TABLET;ORAL 
ZIAC 

>D> AB + TEVA BRANDED PHARM 2.5MG;6.25MG N 020186 003 Mar 26, 1993 Apr CAHN 
>A> AB + 2.5MG;6.25MG N 020186 003 Mar 26, 1993 Apr CAHN 
>D> AB + 5MG;6.25MG N 020186 001 Mar 26, 1993 Apr CAHN 
>A> AB + 5MG;6.25MG N 020186 001 Mar 26, 1993 Apr CAHN 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

>D> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 

BISOPROLOL FUMARATE; HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE 
TABLET;ORAL 
ZIAC 

+! 10MG;6.25MG 
+! 10MG;6.25MG 

N 020186 
N 020186 

002 
002 

Mar 26, 1993 
Mar 26, 1993 

Apr

Apr 
CAHN 
CAHN 

BUPROPION HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB1 
AB1 
AB1 

TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
BUPROPION HYDROCHLORIDE 

IPCA LABS LTD 100MG 
150MG 
200MG 

A 207874 
A 207874 
A 207874 

001 
002 
003 

May 02, 2025

May 02, 2025

May 02, 2025 

Apr

Apr

Apr 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

BUSPIRONE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
BUSPIRONE HYDROCHLORIDE 

! ACCORD HLTHCARE 

UNICHEM 
! 

15MG 
15MG 
15MG 
15MG 

A 202557 
A 202557 
A 210907 
A 210907 

004 
004 
003 
003 

Dec 30, 2014 
Dec 30, 2014 
Nov 14, 2019 
Nov 14, 2019 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CHRS 
CHRS 
CHRS 
CHRS 

CARBAMAZEPINE 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

>A> 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
CARBAMAZEPINE 

OSMOTICA PHARM US 
@ 

@ 

@ 
TABLET;ORAL 
CARBAMAZEPINE 

ALEMBIC 

100MG 
100MG 
200MG 
200MG 
400MG 
400MG 

200MG 

A 215664 
A 215664 
A 215664 
A 215664 
A 215664 
A 215664 

A 216623 

001 
001 
002 
002 
003 
003 

001 

Oct 22, 2024 
Oct 22, 2024 
Oct 22, 2024 
Oct 22, 2024 
Oct 22, 2024 
Oct 22, 2024 

Apr 16, 2025 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

Apr 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

NEWA 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

CARBIDOPA; ENTACAPONE; LEVODOPA 
TABLET;ORAL 
CARBIDOPA, LEVODOPA AND ENTACAPONE 

MACLEODS PHARMS LTD 12.5MG;200MG;50MG 
18.75MG;200MG;75MG 
25MG;200MG;100MG 
31.25MG;200MG;125MG 
37.5MG;200MG;150MG 
50MG;200MG;200MG 

A 214495 
A 214495 
A 214495 
A 214495 
A 214495 
A 214495 

001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 

Apr 15, 2025

Apr 15, 2025

Apr 15, 2025

Apr 15, 2025

Apr 15, 2025

Apr 15, 2025 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

CARISOPRODOL 

>D> 
>A> 

AA 
AA 

TABLET;ORAL 
CARISOPRODOL 

ALLIED 
POINTVIEW HLDINGS 

350MG 
350MG 

A 211789 
A 211789 

001 
001 

Oct 20, 2021 
Oct 20, 2021 

Apr

Apr 
CAHN 
CAHN 

CARVEDILOL 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
CARVEDILOL 

NORVIUM BIOSCIENCE 
@ 

@ 

12.5MG 
12.5MG 
25MG 
25MG 

A 077316 
A 077316 
A 077316 
A 077316 

003 
003 
004 
004 

Sep 05, 2007

Sep 05, 2007

Sep 05, 2007

Sep 05, 2007 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

CEFTOBIPROLE MEDOCARIL SODIUM 

>D> 
>A> 

POWDER;INTRAVENOUS 
ZEVTERA 

+ @ ISTX 
+! 

667MG/VIAL

667MG/VIAL 
N 218275 
N 218275 

001 
001 

Apr 03, 2024

Apr 03, 2024 
Apr

Apr 
CMFD 
CMFD 

CELECOXIB 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 

CAPSULE;ORAL 
CELECOXIB 

STRIDES PHARMA 100MG 
200MG 
400MG 

A 213127 
A 213127 
A 213127 

001 
002 
003 

Apr 29, 2025

Apr 29, 2025

Apr 29, 2025 

Apr

Apr

Apr 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
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CHLORPHENIRAMINE MALEATE; HYDROCODONE BITARTRATE; PSEUDOEPHEDRINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
SOLUTION;ORAL 
HYDROCODONE BITARTRATE, CHLORPHENIRAMINE MALEATE AND PSEUDOEPHEDRINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> 
>D> 

@ APOZEAL PHARMS 
@ SCIEGEN PHARMS INC 

4MG/5ML;5MG/5ML;60MG/5ML

4MG/5ML;5MG/5ML;60MG/5ML 
A 206660 
A 206660 

001 
001 

May 15, 2017

May 15, 2017 
Apr

Apr 
CAHN 
CAHN 

CHLORPROMAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
CHLORPROMAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

AUROBINDO PHARMA LTD 10MG 
25MG 
50MG 
100MG 
200MG 

A 216788 
A 216788 
A 216788 
A 216788 
A 216788 

001 
002 
003 
004 
005 

Apr 25, 2025

Apr 25, 2025

Apr 25, 2025

Apr 25, 2025

Apr 25, 2025 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

CHLORZOXAZONE 

>A> 
>D> 

TABLET;ORAL 
CHLORZOXAZONE 
@ CHARTWELL RX 
@ STRIDES PHARMA 

250MG 
250MG 

A 087981 
A 087981 

001 
001 

Sep 20, 1983

Sep 20, 1983 
Apr

Apr 
CAHN 
CAHN 

CHOLESTYRAMINE 

>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

POWDER;ORAL 
CHOLESTYRAMINE LIGHT 

PHARMOBEDIENT CNSLTG 

TAGI 

EQ 4GM RESIN/PACKET

EQ 4GM RESIN/SCOOPFUL

EQ 4GM RESIN/PACKET

EQ 4GM RESIN/SCOOPFUL 

A 209599 
A 209599 
A 209599 
A 209599 

001 
002 
001 
002 

Nov 12, 2020 
Nov 12, 2020 
Nov 12, 2020 
Nov 12, 2020 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

CHOLINE FENOFIBRATE 

>D> 
>A> 

>D> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 

AB 

CAPSULE, DELAYED RELEASE;ORAL 
FENOFIBRIC ACID 

AUROBINDO PHARMA LTD 
! 
TRILIPIX 

+! ABBVIE 
+ @ 

EQ 135MG FENOFIBRIC ACID 
EQ 135MG FENOFIBRIC ACID 

EQ 135MG FENOFIBRIC ACID 
EQ 135MG FENOFIBRIC ACID 

A 212598 
A 212598 

N 022224 
N 022224 

002 
002 

002 
002 

Jul 25, 2019 
Jul 25, 2019 

Dec 15, 2008 
Dec 15, 2008 

Apr

Apr 

Apr

Apr 

CHRS 
CHRS 

DISC 
DISC 

CILOSTAZOL 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 

TABLET;ORAL 
CILOSTAZOL 
@ NOSTRUM LABS INC 
@ 
@ SANKALP LIFECARE 
@ 

50MG 
100MG 
50MG 
100MG 

A 077708 
A 077708 
A 077708 
A 077708 

001 
002 
001 
002 

Sep 28, 2009

Sep 28, 2009

Sep 28, 2009

Sep 28, 2009 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 

AB 

AB 

CIPROFLOXACIN; DEXAMETHASONE 
SUSPENSION/DROPS;OTIC

CIPROFLOXACIN AND DEXAMETHASONE 
AMNEAL 

CIPROFLOXACIN; DEXAMETHASONE 
AMNEAL 

0.3%;0.1% 

0.3%;0.1% 

A 216501 

A 216501 

001 

001 

Mar 22, 2024 

Mar 22, 2024 

Apr 

Apr 

CTNA 

CTNA 

CLARITHROMYCIN 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 

TABLET;ORAL 
CLARITHROMYCIN 
@ AJANTA PHARMA LTD 
@ 
@ JUBILANT CADISTA 
@ 

250MG 
500MG 
250MG 
500MG 

A 206714 
A 206714 
A 206714 
A 206714 

001 
002 
001 
002 

Apr 25, 2019

Apr 25, 2019

Apr 25, 2019

Apr 25, 2019 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

CLONIDINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>A> 

TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
CLONIDINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
@ DR REDDYS LABS SA 
@ RUBICON RESEARCH 

0.1MG 
0.1MG 

A 210680 
A 210680 

001 
001 

Apr 30, 2018

Apr 30, 2018 
Apr

Apr 
CAHN 
CAHN 
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CLOZAPINE 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
CLOZAPINE 

SUN PHARM INDS INC 
@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

25MG 
25MG 
50MG 
50MG 
100MG 
100MG 
200MG 
200MG 

A 075713 
A 075713 
A 075713 
A 075713 
A 075713 
A 075713 
A 075713 
A 075713 

001 
001 
003 
003 
002 
002 
004 
004 

Nov 15, 2002 
Nov 15, 2002 
Aug 19, 2005

Aug 19, 2005

Nov 15, 2002 
Nov 15, 2002 
Nov 07, 2017 
Nov 07, 2017 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

>A> 
>D> 

CODEINE PHOSPHATE; PHENYLEPHRINE HYDROCHLORIDE; PROMETHAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
SYRUP;ORAL 
PROMETH VC W/ CODEINE

@ CHARTWELL RX 10MG/5ML;5MG/5ML;6.25MG/5ML A 088764 
@ NOSTRUM LABS INC 10MG/5ML;5MG/5ML;6.25MG/5ML A 088764 

001 
001 

Oct 31, 1984 
Oct 31, 1984 

Apr

Apr 
CAHN 
CAHN 

>A> 
>D> 

AA 
AA 

CODEINE PHOSPHATE; PROMETHAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
SYRUP;ORAL 
PROMETHAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE AND CODEINE PHOSPHATE 

CHARTWELL RX 10MG/5ML;6.25MG/5ML

NOSTRUM LABS INC 10MG/5ML;6.25MG/5ML 
A 090180 
A 090180 

001 
001 

Mar 17, 2010 
Mar 17, 2010 

Apr

Apr 
CAHN 
CAHN 

COLESEVELAM HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
COLESEVELAM HYDROCHLORIDE 

MACLEODS PHARMS LTD 625MG A 204893 001 Apr 18, 2025 Apr NEWA 

COLISTIMETHATE SODIUM 

>D> 
>A> 

AP 

INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
COLISTIMETHATE SODIUM 

NEXUS 
@ 

EQ 150MG BASE/VIAL

EQ 150MG BASE/VIAL 
A 065177 
A 065177 

001 
001 

Mar 19, 2004 
Mar 19, 2004 

Apr

Apr 
DISC 
DISC 

CROMOLYN SODIUM 

>A> 
>D> 

AN 
AN 

SOLUTION;INHALATION 
CROMOLYN SODIUM 

FERA PHARMS LLC 
VIRTUS 

10MG/ML

10MG/ML 
A 075437 
A 075437 

001 
001 

Apr 21, 2000

Apr 21, 2000 
Apr

Apr 
CAHN 
CAHN 

CYANOCOBALAMIN 

>A> 
>D> 

AP 
AP 

INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
CYANOCOBALAMIN 

MEITHEAL 
NANJING KING-FRIEND 

1MG/ML

1MG/ML 
A 214316 
A 214316 

001 
001 

Nov 15, 2024 
Nov 15, 2024 

Apr

Apr 
CAHN 
CAHN 

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

CAPSULE;ORAL 
CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE 

NEXTSOURCE 

TRI-SOURCE PHARMA 

25MG 
50MG 
25MG 
50MG 

A 218282 
A 218282 
A 218282 
A 218282 

001 
002 
001 
002 

Dec 03, 2024 
Dec 03, 2024 
Dec 03, 2024 
Dec 03, 2024 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

CYCLOSPORINE 

>D> 
>A> 

BX 

EMULSION;OPHTHALMIC 
CYCLOSPORINE 

APOTEX 
@ 

0.05% 
0.05% 

A 207606 
A 207606 

001 
001 

Jan 12, 2023 
Jan 12, 2023 

Apr

Apr 
DISC 
DISC 

DAPSONE 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
DAPSONE 

NOSTRUM LABS INC 

SOLIS PHARMS 

25MG 
100MG 
25MG 
100MG 

A 203887 
A 203887 
A 203887 
A 203887 

001 
002 
001 
002 

May 06, 2016

May 06, 2016

May 06, 2016

May 06, 2016 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
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DASATINIB 
TABLET;ORAL 
DASATINIB 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

EUGIA PHARMA 20MG 
50MG 
70MG 
80MG 
100MG 
140MG 

A 216547 
A 216547 
A 216547 
A 216547 
A 216547 
A 216547 

001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 

Apr 22, 2025

Apr 22, 2025

Apr 22, 2025

Apr 22, 2025

Apr 22, 2025

Apr 22, 2025 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

DECITABINE 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AP 
AP 
AP 
AP 

INJECTABLE;INTRAVENOUS 
DECITABINE 

! ACCORD HLTHCARE 

DR REDDYS 
! 

50MG/VIAL

50MG/VIAL

50MG/VIAL

50MG/VIAL 

A 203475 
A 203475 
A 203131 
A 203131 

001 
001 
001 
001 

Feb 27, 2017 
Feb 27, 2017 
Jul 11, 2013 
Jul 11, 2013 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CHRS 
CHRS 
CHRS 
CHRS 

DEFERASIROX 
TABLET;ORAL 
DEFERASIROX 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

AB 

AB 

@ 

@ 

@ 

JUBILANT GENERICS 

SUN PHARM 

90MG 
180MG 
360MG 
90MG 
90MG 
180MG 
180MG 
360MG 
360MG 

A 211660 
A 211660 
A 211660 
A 211641 
A 211641 
A 211641 
A 211641 
A 211641 
A 211641 

001 
002 
003 
001 
001 
003 
003 
002 
002 

Apr 11, 2025

Apr 11, 2025

Apr 11, 2025

Jan 02, 2020 
Jan 02, 2020 
Jun 15, 2020 
Jun 15, 2020 
Jan 02, 2020 
Jan 02, 2020 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

>A> 
>A> 

>A> 

DESOGESTREL; ETHINYL ESTRADIOL 
TABLET;ORAL-21 
AVERI 

AVION PHARMS 
TABLET;ORAL-28 
AVERI 

0.15MG;0.03MG A 218933 001 May 02, 2025 Apr NEWA 

>A> AB AVION PHARMS 0.15MG;0.03MG A 218933 002 May 02, 2025 Apr NEWA 

DEXAMETHASONE 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
DEXAMETHASONE 

+ HIKMA 
+ 
+! 
+ 
+! 
+! 

0.5MG 
0.75MG 
1MG 
1.5MG 
2MG 
6MG 

A 084612 
A 084612 
A 084612 
A 084612 
A 084612 
A 084612 

002 
003 
004 
005 
006 
007 

Jul 25, 1975 
Jun 03, 1975 
Sep 15, 1983

May 19, 1975

May 19, 1975

Sep 15, 1983 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CMS1 
CMS1 
CMS1 
CMS1 
CMS1 
CMS1 

DEXTROMETHORPHAN HYDROBROMIDE; PROMETHAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
SYRUP;ORAL 
PROMETHAZINE DM 

>A> 
>D> 

AA 
AA 

! 
! 

PAI HOLDINGS 
SLATE RUN PHARMA 

15MG/5ML;6.25MG/5ML

15MG/5ML;6.25MG/5ML 
A 040649 
A 040649 

001 
001 

Feb 14, 2006 
Feb 14, 2006 

Apr

Apr 
CAHN 
CAHN 

DICLOFENAC SODIUM 
TABLET, DELAYED RELEASE;ORAL 
DICLOFENAC SODIUM 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

>A> 
>D> 

AB 

AB 

AB 
AB 

@ AUROBINDO PHARMA USA 

@ 

TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
DICLOFENAC SODIUM 

NOVAST LABS 
RICONPHARMA LLC 

50MG 
50MG 
75MG 
75MG 

100MG 
100MG 

A 075281 
A 075281 
A 075281 
A 075281 

A 216275 
A 216275 

002 
002 
003 
003 

001 
001 

Feb 12, 2002 
Feb 12, 2002 
Feb 12, 2002 
Feb 12, 2002 

Sep 23, 2022

Sep 23, 2022 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

Apr

Apr 

CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 

CAHN 
CAHN 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

DICYCLOMINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
DICYCLOMINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>A> 

AP NEXUS 
@ 

10MG/ML

10MG/ML 
A 206468 
A 206468 

001 
001 

Feb 01, 2019 
Feb 01, 2019 

Apr

Apr 
DISC 
DISC 

DIETHYLPROPION HYDROCHLORIDE 
TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
TENUATE DOSPAN 

>A> 
>D> 

+ @ ANI PHARMS 
+ @ NOSTRUM LABS INC 

75MG 
75MG 

N 012546 
N 012546 

001 
001 

Nov 07, 1960 
Nov 07, 1960 

Apr

Apr 
CAHN 
CAHN 

DIFELIKEFALIN ACETATE 
SOLUTION;INTRAVENOUS 
KORSUVA 

>D> 

>A> 

+! 

+! 

CARA THERAP 

VIFOR INTL 

EQ 0.065MG BASE/1.3ML (EQ

0.05MG BASE/ML)

EQ 0.065MG BASE/1.3ML (EQ

0.05MG BASE/ML) 

N 214916 

N 214916 

001 

001 

Aug 23, 2021 

Aug 23, 2021 

Apr 

Apr 

CAHN 

CAHN 

DIHYDROERGOTAMINE MESYLATE 
>A> 
>A> 

POWDER;NASAL 
ATZUMI 

>A> +! SATSUMA PHARMS EQ 5.2MG BASE N 217901 001 Apr 30, 2025 Apr NEWA 

DILTIAZEM HYDROCHLORIDE 
CAPSULE, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
DILTIAZEM HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB1 
AB1 
AB1 
AB3 

AB1 
AB1 
AB1 

AMTA 

SUN PHARM 
@ 

UTOPIC PHARMS 

60MG 
90MG 
120MG 
120MG 
120MG 
60MG 
90MG 
120MG 

A 219073 
A 219073 
A 219073 
A 203023 
A 203023 
A 219073 
A 219073 
A 219073 

001 
002 
003 
001 
001 
001 
002 
003 

Mar 24, 2025 
Mar 24, 2025 
Mar 24, 2025 
Jun 08, 2017 
Jun 08, 2017 
Mar 24, 2025 
Mar 24, 2025 
Mar 24, 2025 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
DISC 
DISC 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

DOCETAXEL 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
DOCETAXEL 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AP 
AP 
AP 
AP 
AP 
AP 

AMNEAL 
! 

! 

! 
TAXOTERE 

20MG/ML (20MG/ML)

20MG/ML (20MG/ML)

80MG/4ML (20MG/ML)

80MG/4ML (20MG/ML)

160MG/8ML (20MG/ML)

160MG/8ML (20MG/ML) 

A 209640 
A 209640 
A 209640 
A 209640 
A 209640 
A 209640 

001 
001 
002 
002 
003 
003 

Jan 19, 2018 
Jan 19, 2018 
Jan 19, 2018 
Jan 19, 2018 
Jan 19, 2018 
Jan 19, 2018 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CHRS 
CHRS 
CHRS 
CHRS 
CHRS 
CHRS 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

>D> 

AP 

AP 

AP 
AP 

+! SANOFI AVENTIS US 
+ @ 
+! 
+ @ 
+! 
+ 
SOLUTION;INTRAVENOUS 
BEIZRAY 

20MG/ML (20MG/ML)

20MG/ML (20MG/ML)

80MG/4ML (20MG/ML)

80MG/4ML (20MG/ML)

160MG/8ML (20MG/ML)

160MG/8ML (20MG/ML) 

N 020449 
N 020449 
N 020449 
N 020449 
N 020449 
N 020449 

003 
003 
004 
004 
005 
005 

Aug 03, 2010

Aug 03, 2010

Aug 02, 2010

Aug 02, 2010

Apr 13, 2012

Apr 13, 2012 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
CHRS 
CHRS 

>D> 
>A> 

+! ZHUHAI 
+ @ 

80MG/4ML (20MG/ML)

80MG/4ML (20MG/ML) 
N 218711 
N 218711 

001 
001 

Oct 23, 2024 
Oct 23, 2024 

Apr

Apr 
DISC 
DISC 

DONEPEZIL HYDROCHLORIDE 
TABLET;ORAL 
DONEPEZIL HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

INDICUS PHARMA 
@ 

@ 

5MG 
5MG 
10MG 
10MG 

A 201634 
A 201634 
A 201634 
A 201634 

001 
001 
002 
002 

Jun 13, 2012 
Jun 13, 2012 
Jun 13, 2012 
Jun 13, 2012 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 

DOXYCYCLINE HYCLATE 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
DOXYCYCLINE HYCLATE 
@ BIONPHARMA 
@ 
@ NOSTRUM LABS INC 
@ 

EQ 50MG BASE 
EQ 100MG BASE 
EQ 50MG BASE 
EQ 100MG BASE 

A 209393 
A 209393 
A 209393 
A 209393 

001 
002 
001 
002 

Dec 10, 2020 
Dec 10, 2020 
Dec 10, 2020 
Dec 10, 2020 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

DROXIDOPA 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
DROXIDOPA 

AJANTA PHARMA LTD 

JUBILANT CADISTA 

100MG 
200MG 
300MG 
100MG 
200MG 
300MG 

A 214391 
A 214391 
A 214391 
A 214391 
A 214391 
A 214391 

001 
002 
003 
001 
002 
003 

Feb 18, 2021 
Feb 18, 2021 
Feb 18, 2021 
Feb 18, 2021 
Feb 18, 2021 
Feb 18, 2021 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

>D> 
>A> 

AP 

EDARAVONE 
SOLUTION;INTRAVENOUS 
EDARAVONE 

LONG GROVE PHARMS 
@ 

30MG/100ML (0.3MG/ML)

30MG/100ML (0.3MG/ML) 
A 218354 
A 218354 

001 
001 

May 06, 2024

May 06, 2024 
Apr

Apr 
DISC 
DISC 

>A> 
>D> 

EFAVIRENZ; EMTRICITABINE; TENOFOVIR DISOPROXIL FUMARATE 
TABLET;ORAL 
EFAVIRENZ; EMTRICITABINE AND TENOFOVIR DISOPROXIL FUMARATE 
@ CHARTWELL RX 600MG;200MG;300MG 
@ STRIDES PHARMA 600MG;200MG;300MG 

A 201802 
A 201802 

001 
001 

Oct 03, 2023 
Oct 03, 2023 

Apr

Apr 
CAHN 
CAHN 

>D> 
>A> 

EPINEPHRINE 
SPRAY;NASAL 
NEFFY 

+ ARS PHARMS OPERATION 
+! 

1MG/SPRAY

1MG/SPRAY 
N 214697 
N 214697 

002 
002 

Mar 05, 2025 
Mar 05, 2025 

Apr

Apr 
CHRS 
CHRS 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 

AP 
AP 
AP 
AP 

EPTIFIBATIDE 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
EPTIFIBATIDE 

HONG KONG 

MEITHEAL 

2MG/ML

75MG/100ML

2MG/ML

75MG/100ML 

A 213599 
A 213599 
A 213599 
A 213599 

001 
002 
001 
002 

May 09, 2024

May 09, 2024

May 09, 2024

May 09, 2024 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

>A> 
>D> 

AP 
AP 

ERIBULIN MESYLATE 
SOLUTION;INTRAVENOUS 
ERIBULIN MESYLATE 

JIANGXI KVVIT PHARM 
JIANGXI QINGFENG 

1MG/2ML (0.5MG/ML)

1MG/2ML (0.5MG/ML) 
A 218281 
A 218281 

001 
001 

Jun 28, 2024 
Jun 28, 2024 

Apr

Apr 
CAHN 
CAHN 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

ERTUGLIFLOZIN 
TABLET;ORAL 
ERTUGLIFLOZIN 

HETERO LABS LTD V 
@ 

@ 
STEGLATRO 

+ MSD SUB MERCK 
+ 
+! 
+! 

5MG 
5MG 
15MG 
15MG 

5MG 
5MG 
15MG 
15MG 

A 217071 
A 217071 
A 217071 
A 217071 

N 209803 
N 209803 
N 209803 
N 209803 

001 
001 
002 
002 

001 
001 
002 
002 

Sep 17, 2024

Sep 17, 2024

Sep 17, 2024

Sep 17, 2024 

Dec 19, 2017 
Dec 19, 2017 
Dec 19, 2017 
Dec 19, 2017 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 

>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>A> 

ERYTHROMYCIN STEARATE 
TABLET;ORAL 
ERYTHROCIN STEARATE 

! AZURITY 
@ 

EQ 250MG BASE 
EQ 250MG BASE 

A 060359 
A 060359 

001 
001 

Jun 24, 1964 
Jun 24, 1964 

Apr

Apr 
DISC 
DISC 
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ESLICARBAZEPINE ACETATE 
TABLET;ORAL 
ESLICARBAZEPINE ACETATE 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

@ APOTEX 

@ 

@ 

@ 

200MG 
200MG 
400MG 
400MG 
600MG 
600MG 
800MG 
800MG 

A 211236 
A 211236 
A 211236 
A 211236 
A 211236 
A 211236 
A 211236 
A 211236 

001 
001 
002 
002 
003 
003 
004 
004 

Dec 07, 2023 
Dec 07, 2023 
Dec 07, 2023 
Dec 07, 2023 
Dec 07, 2023 
Dec 07, 2023 
Dec 07, 2023 
Dec 07, 2023 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 

ESOMEPRAZOLE MAGNESIUM 
CAPSULE, DELAYED REL PELLETS;ORAL 
ESOMEPRAZOLE MAGNESIUM 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

GUANGZHOU NOVAKEN EQ 20MG BASE 
EQ 20MG BASE 
EQ 40MG BASE 
EQ 40MG BASE 

FOR SUSPENSION, DELAYED RELEASE;ORAL 
ESOMEPRAZOLE MAGNESIUM 

AUROBINDO PHARMA LTD EQ 5MG BASE/PACKET

EQ 10MG BASE/PACKET

EQ 20MG BASE/PACKET

EQ 40MG BASE/PACKET 

A 213859 
A 213859 
A 213859 
A 213859 

A 218948 
A 219213 
A 218948 
A 218948 

001 
001 
002 
002 

001 
001 
002 
003 

Nov 18, 2020 
Nov 18, 2020 
Nov 18, 2020 
Nov 18, 2020 

Apr 15, 2025

Apr 15, 2025

Apr 15, 2025

Apr 15, 2025 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

ESTRADIOL 

>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

TABLET;ORAL 
ESTRADIOL 
@ DR REDDYS LABS SA 
@ 
@ 
@ RUBICON RESEARCH 
@ 
@ 

0.5MG 
1MG 
2MG 
0.5MG 
1MG 
2MG 

A 040114 
A 040114 
A 040114 
A 040114 
A 040114 
A 040114 

003 
001 
002 
003 
001 
002 

Mar 14, 1996 
Mar 14, 1996 
Mar 14, 1996 
Mar 14, 1996 
Mar 14, 1996 
Mar 14, 1996 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 

AB 
AB 

ETHINYL ESTRADIOL; NORETHINDRONE 
TABLET, CHEWABLE;ORAL 
KAITLIB FE 

LUPIN LTD 0.025MG;0.8MG 
! 0.025MG;0.8MG 
NORETHINDRONE AND ETHINYL ESTRADIOL AND FERROUS FUMARATE 

A 203448 
A 203448 

001 
001 

Dec 17, 2015 
Dec 17, 2015 

Apr

Apr 
CHRS 
CHRS 

>D> 
>A> 

AB +! TEVA BRANDED PHARM 
+ @ 

0.025MG;0.8MG 
0.025MG;0.8MG 

N 022573 
N 022573 

001 
001 

Dec 22, 2010 
Dec 22, 2010 

Apr

Apr 
DISC 
DISC 

>D> 
>A> 

BX 
AB 

ETHINYL ESTRADIOL; NORETHINDRONE ACETATE 
TABLET;ORAL-28 
BLISOVI FE 1.5/30

LUPIN LTD 0.03MG;1.5MG 
0.03MG;1.5MG 

A 201585 
A 201585 

001 
001 

Nov 18, 2015 
Nov 18, 2015 

Apr

Apr 
CTEC 
CTEC 

EXENATIDE SYNTHETIC 

>D> 
INJECTABLE;SUBCUTANEOUS 
BYETTA 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AP 

AP 

+! ASTRAZENECA AB 
+ @ 
+! 
+ @ 
EXENATIDE SYNTHETIC 

300MCG/1.2ML (250MCG/ML)

300MCG/1.2ML (250MCG/ML)

600MCG/2.4ML (250MCG/ML)

600MCG/2.4ML (250MCG/ML) 

N 021773 
N 021773 
N 021773 
N 021773 

001 
001 
002 
002 

Apr 28, 2005

Apr 28, 2005

Apr 28, 2005

Apr 28, 2005 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

>D> 
>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 

AP 
AP 

AP 
AP 

! 
! 

! 
! 

AMNEAL 300MCG/1.2ML (250MCG/ML)

300MCG/1.2ML (250MCG/ML)

300MCG/1.2ML (250MCG/ML)

600MCG/2.4ML (250MCG/ML)

600MCG/2.4ML (250MCG/ML)

600MCG/2.4ML (250MCG/ML) 

A 206697 
A 206697 
A 206697 
A 206697 
A 206697 
A 206697 

001 
001 
001 
002 
002 
002 

Nov 19, 2024 
Nov 19, 2024 
Nov 19, 2024 
Nov 19, 2024 
Nov 19, 2024 
Nov 19, 2024 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CHRS 
CHRS 
CTEC 
CHRS 
CHRS 
CTEC 
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FENOFIBRATE 

>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 

>D> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

AB 

CAPSULE;ORAL 
FENOFIBRATE (MICRONIZED)

CHARTWELL RX 

DR REDDYS LABS SA 

TABLET;ORAL 
FENOFIBRATE 

SUN PHARM 
@ 

43MG 
130MG 
43MG 
130MG 

145MG 
145MG 

A 090859 
A 090859 
A 090859 
A 090859 

A 200884 
A 200884 

001 
002 
001 
002 

002 
002 

Mar 01, 2012 
Mar 01, 2012 
Mar 01, 2012 
Mar 01, 2012 

Sep 07, 2017

Sep 07, 2017 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

DISC 
DISC 

FLUOXETINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>A> 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AA 
AA 

AB 
AB 
AB 

SOLUTION;ORAL 
FLUOXETINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

NOSTRUM LABS INC 
SOLIS PHARMS 

TABLET;ORAL 
FLUOXETINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

AUROBINDO PHARMA LTD 
! 
+! TWI PHARMS 
+ @ 

EQ 20MG BASE/5ML

EQ 20MG BASE/5ML 

EQ 60MG BASE 
EQ 60MG BASE 
EQ 60MG BASE 
EQ 60MG BASE 

A 075292 
A 075292 

A 213265 
A 213265 
N 202133 
N 202133 

001 
001 

001 
001 
001 
001 

Feb 07, 2002 
Feb 07, 2002 

Jun 10, 2020 
Jun 10, 2020 
Oct 06, 2011 
Oct 06, 2011 

Apr

Apr 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 

CHRS 
CHRS 
DISC 
DISC 

FOSAPREPITANT DIMEGLUMINE 

>D> 
>A> 

AP 

POWDER;INTRAVENOUS 
FOSAPREPITANT DIMEGLUMINE 

PIRAMAL CRITICAL 
@ 

EQ 150MG BASE/VIAL

EQ 150MG BASE/VIAL 
A 214683 
A 214683 

001 
001 

May 16, 2023

May 16, 2023 
Apr

Apr 
DISC 
DISC 

FROVATRIPTAN SUCCINATE 

>A> AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
FROVATRIPTAN SUCCINATE 

LEADING EQ 2.5MG BASE A 216998 001 Apr 16, 2025 Apr NEWA 

GABAPENTIN 

>D> 
>A> AA 

SOLUTION;ORAL 
GABAPENTIN 
@ PAI HOLDINGS PHARM 250MG/5ML

250MG/5ML 
A 211330 
A 211330 

001 
001 

Dec 03, 2019 
Dec 03, 2019 

Apr

Apr 
CMFD 
CMFD 

GADOBUTROL 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AP 
AP 
AP 
AP 

SOLUTION;INTRAVENOUS 
GADOBUTROL 

HAINAN POLY PHARM 1.20944GM/2ML (604.72MG/ML)

6.0472GM/10ML (604.72MG/ML)

18.1416GM/30ML (604.72MG/ML)

39.3068GM/65ML (604.72MG/ML) 

A 217480 
A 217480 
A 217480 
A 217480 

003 
004 
005 
006 

Apr 16, 2025

Apr 16, 2025

Apr 16, 2025

Apr 16, 2025 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

GANCICLOVIR 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 

SOLUTION;INTRAVENOUS 
GANZYK-RTU 

+! EXELA PHARMA 
+ @ 

500MG/250ML (2MG/ML)

500MG/250ML (2MG/ML) 
N 209347 
N 209347 

001 
001 

Feb 17, 2017 
Feb 17, 2017 

Apr

Apr 
DISC 
DISC 

GANIRELIX ACETATE 

>A> AP 

INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
GANIRELIX ACETATE 

QILU 250MCG/0.5ML A 218855 001 Apr 23, 2025 Apr NEWA 

GLATIRAMER ACETATE 

>A> 
>A> 

AP 
AP 

INJECTABLE;SUBCUTANEOUS 
GLATIRAMER ACETATE 

CHEMI SPA 20MG/ML

40MG/ML 
A 208468 
A 208468 

001 
002 

May 07, 2025

May 07, 2025 
Apr

Apr 
NEWA 
NEWA 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

GLIPIZIDE 
TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
GLUCOTROL XL 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 
AB 
AB 

AB 

AB 

+ PFIZER 
+ @ 
+ @ 
+ 
+! 
+ 
TABLET;ORAL 
GLIPIZIDE 
@ OXFORD PHARMS 

@ 

2.5MG 
2.5MG 
5MG 
5MG 
10MG 
10MG 

5MG 
5MG 
10MG 
10MG 

N 020329 
N 020329 
N 020329 
N 020329 
N 020329 
N 020329 

A 074378 
A 074378 
A 074378 
A 074378 

003 
003 
001 
001 
002 
002 

001 
001 
002 
002 

Aug 10, 1999

Aug 10, 1999

Apr 26, 1994

Apr 26, 1994

Apr 26, 1994

Apr 26, 1994 

Nov 28, 1994 
Nov 28, 1994 
Nov 28, 1994 
Nov 28, 1994 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

DISC 
DISC 
CMFD 
CMFD 
CHRS 
CHRS 

CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 

GUANFACINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
GUANFACINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

RUBICON EQ 1MG BASE 
EQ 2MG BASE 
EQ 3MG BASE 
EQ 4MG BASE 

A 219689 
A 219689 
A 219689 
A 219689 

001 
002 
003 
004 

Apr 15, 2025

Apr 15, 2025

Apr 15, 2025

Apr 15, 2025 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

HALOBETASOL PROPIONATE 

>D> 
>A> 

LOTION;TOPICAL 
ULTRAVATE 

+ @ LACER PHARMA 
+! 

0.05% 
0.05% 

N 208183 
N 208183 

001 
001 

Nov 06, 2015 
Nov 06, 2015 

Apr

Apr 
CMFD 
CMFD 

>D> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 

HALOBETASOL PROPIONATE; TAZAROTENE 
LOTION;TOPICAL 
DUOBRII 

+! BAUSCH 0.01%;0.045% 
+! 0.01%;0.045% 
HALOBETASOL PROPIONATE AND TAZAROTENE 

N 209354 
N 209354 

001 
001 

Apr 25, 2019

Apr 25, 2019 
Apr

Apr 
CFTG 
CFTG 

>A> AB TARO 0.01%;0.045% A 217190 001 May 02, 2025 Apr NFTG 

>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 

HOMATROPINE METHYLBROMIDE; HYDROCODONE BITARTRATE 
SYRUP;ORAL 
HYDROCODONE BITARTRATE AND HOMATROPINE METHYLBROMIDE 
@ APOZEAL PHARMS 1.5MG/5ML;5MG/5ML

@ NOSTRUM LABS INC 1.5MG/5ML;5MG/5ML

@ SANKALP LIFECARE 1.5MG/5ML;5MG/5ML

@ SCIEGEN PHARMS INC 1.5MG/5ML;5MG/5ML 

A 204765 
A 210663 
A 210663 
A 204765 

001 
001 
001 
001 

Mar 06, 2017 
Jun 11, 2019 
Jun 11, 2019 
Mar 06, 2017 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE 

>D> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 

CAPSULE;ORAL 
MICROZIDE 

+! TEVA BRANDED PHARM 
+! 

12.5MG 
12.5MG 

N 020504 
N 020504 

001 
001 

Dec 27, 1996 
Dec 27, 1996 

Apr

Apr 
CAHN 
CAHN 

>D> 
>A> 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 

HYDROCODONE BITARTRATE; IBUPROFEN 
TABLET;ORAL 
HYDROCODONE 
@ NOSTRUM LABS INC 5MG;200MG 
@ STRIDES PHARMA 5MG;200MG 
HYDROCODONE BITARTRATE AND IBUPROFEN 
@ NOSTRUM LABS INC 7.5MG;200MG 
@ 10MG;200MG 
@ STRIDES PHARMA 7.5MG;200MG 
@ 10MG;200MG 

A 077723 
A 077723 

A 077723 
A 077723 
A 077723 
A 077723 

003 
003 

001 
002 
001 
002 

Nov 06, 2006 
Nov 06, 2006 

Nov 06, 2006 
Nov 06, 2006 
Nov 06, 2006 
Nov 06, 2006 

Apr

Apr 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

>A> 
>D> 

HYDROCODONE BITARTRATE; PSEUDOEPHEDRINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
SOLUTION;ORAL 
HYDROCODONE BITARTRATE AND PSEUDOEPHEDRINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
@ APOZEAL PHARMS 5MG/5ML;60MG/5ML

@ SCIEGEN PHARMS INC 5MG/5ML;60MG/5ML 
A 206661 
A 206661 

001 
001 

Jan 23, 2019 
Jan 23, 2019 

Apr

Apr 
CAHN 
CAHN 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

HYDROCORTISONE 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
HYDROCORTISONE 

NOVITIUM PHARMA 5MG 
10MG 
20MG 

A 217881 
A 217881 
A 217881 

001 
002 
003 

May 02, 2025

May 02, 2025

May 02, 2025 

Apr

Apr

Apr 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

HYDROXYZINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 

AA 

SYRUP;ORAL 
HYDROXYZINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

BIONPHARMA 
TABLET;ORAL 
HYDROXYZINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
@ APPCO 
@ 
@ 
@ INVAGEN PHARMS 
@ 
@ 

10MG/5ML 

10MG 
25MG 
50MG 
10MG 
25MG 
50MG 

A 219289 

A 040812 
A 040812 
A 040812 
A 040812 
A 040812 
A 040812 

001 

001 
002 
003 
001 
002 
003 

Apr 28, 2025 

Mar 12, 2008 
Mar 12, 2008 
Mar 12, 2008 
Mar 12, 2008 
Mar 12, 2008 
Mar 12, 2008 

Apr 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

NEWA 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

ICATIBANT ACETATE 

>A> 

>D> 

INJECTABLE;SUBCUTANEOUS 
ICATIBANT ACETATE 
@ CAPLIN 

@ DR REDDYS 

EQ 30MG BASE/3ML (EQ 10MG

BASE/ML)

EQ 30MG BASE/3ML (EQ 10MG

BASE/ML) 

A 213054 

A 213054 

001 

001 

Oct 05, 2020 

Oct 05, 2020 

Apr 

Apr 

CAHN 

CAHN 

IMATINIB MESYLATE 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
IMATINIB MESYLATE 

CSPC OUYI 

HETERO LABS LTD V 

EQ 100MG BASE 
EQ 400MG BASE 
EQ 100MG BASE 
EQ 400MG BASE 

A 212193 
A 212193 
A 212975 
A 212975 

001 
002 
001 
002 

Apr 21, 2025

Apr 21, 2025

Apr 14, 2025

Apr 14, 2025 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

IVABRADINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
IVABRADINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

MSN EQ 5MG BASE 
EQ 7.5MG BASE 

A 213483 
A 213483 

001 
002 

Apr 28, 2025

Apr 28, 2025 
Apr

Apr 
NEWA 
NEWA 

KETAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> AP 

INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
KETAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

FRESENIUS KABI USA EQ 100MG BASE/ML A 215808 003 Apr 18, 2025 Apr NEWA 

LATANOPROST 

>A> 
>A> 
>D> 

AT 

SOLUTION/DROPS;OPHTHALMIC

LATANOPROST 
@ CARNEGIE 

MICRO LABS 
@ RYAN LABS 

0.005% 
0.005% 
0.005% 

A 202077 
A 219306 
A 202077 

001 
001 
001 

Feb 11, 2013 
Apr 14, 2025

Feb 11, 2013 

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
NEWA 
CAHN 

LATANOPROSTENE BUNOD 

>A> 
>A> 

>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

SOLUTION/DROPS;OPHTHALMIC

LATANOPROSTENE BUNOD 
GLAND 

VYZULTA 
+! BAUSCH AND LOMB 
+! 

0.024% 

0.024% 
0.024% 

A 217387 

N 207795 
N 207795 

001 

001 
001 

Apr 29, 2025 

Nov 02, 2017 
Nov 02, 2017 

Apr 

Apr

Apr 

NFTG 

CFTG 
CFTG 

LEVALBUTEROL HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AN 

AN 

AN 

SOLUTION;INHALATION 
LEVALBUTEROL HYDROCHLORIDE 

MANKIND PHARMA 
@ 

@ 

@ 

EQ 0.0103% BASE 
EQ 0.0103% BASE 
EQ 0.021% BASE 
EQ 0.021% BASE 
EQ 0.042% BASE 
EQ 0.042% BASE 

A 218770 
A 218770 
A 218770 
A 218770 
A 218770 
A 218770 

001 
001 
002 
002 
003 
003 

Oct 21, 2024 
Oct 21, 2024 
Oct 21, 2024 
Oct 21, 2024 
Oct 21, 2024 
Oct 21, 2024 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

LEVETIRACETAM 
TABLET, FOR SUSPENSION;ORAL 
SPRITAM 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

+ APRECIA PHARMS 
+! 
+ 
+ @ 
+! 
+ @ 

500MG 
500MG 
750MG 
750MG 
1GM 
1GM 

N 207958 
N 207958 
N 207958 
N 207958 
N 207958 
N 207958 

002 
002 
003 
003 
004 
004 

Jul 31, 2015 
Jul 31, 2015 
Jul 31, 2015 
Jul 31, 2015 
Jul 31, 2015 
Jul 31, 2015 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CHRS 
CHRS 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

LEVORPHANOL TARTRATE 

>A> 
>D> 

AB 
AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
LEVORPHANOL TARTRATE 

ACERTIS PHARMS 
VIRTUS 

2MG 
2MG 

A 211484 
A 211484 

001 
001 

Dec 13, 2018 
Dec 13, 2018 

Apr

Apr 
CAHN 
CAHN 

LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM 

>D> 
>A> 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 

AB2 
AB2 
AB2 
AB2 
AB2 
AB2 
AB2 
AB2 
AB2 
AB2 
AB2 

AB2 
AB2 
AB2 
AB2 
AB2 
AB2 
AB2 
AB2 
AB2 
AB2 
AB2 

SOLUTION;ORAL 
THYQUIDITY 

+! AZURITY 
+! STEVENS J 
TABLET;ORAL 
EUTHYROX 

EMD SERONO INC 

@ 
PROVELL 

@ 

100MCG/5ML

100MCG/5ML 

0.025MG 
0.05MG 
0.075MG 
0.088MG 
0.1MG 
0.112MG 
0.125MG 
0.137MG 
0.15MG 
0.175MG 
0.2MG 
0.3MG 
0.025MG 
0.05MG 
0.075MG 
0.088MG 
0.1MG 
0.112MG 
0.125MG 
0.137MG 
0.15MG 
0.175MG 
0.2MG 
0.3MG 

N 214047 
N 214047 

N 021292 
N 021292 
N 021292 
N 021292 
N 021292 
N 021292 
N 021292 
N 021292 
N 021292 
N 021292 
N 021292 
N 021292 
N 021292 
N 021292 
N 021292 
N 021292 
N 021292 
N 021292 
N 021292 
N 021292 
N 021292 
N 021292 
N 021292 
N 021292 

001 
001 

001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 
007 
008 
009 
010 
011 
012 
001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 
007 
008 
009 
010 
011 
012 

Nov 30, 2020 
Nov 30, 2020 

May 31, 2002

May 31, 2002

May 31, 2002

May 31, 2002

May 31, 2002

May 31, 2002

May 31, 2002

May 31, 2002

May 31, 2002

May 31, 2002

May 31, 2002

May 31, 2002

May 31, 2002

May 31, 2002

May 31, 2002

May 31, 2002

May 31, 2002

May 31, 2002

May 31, 2002

May 31, 2002

May 31, 2002

May 31, 2002

May 31, 2002

May 31, 2002 

Apr

Apr 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

LIDOCAINE 

>A> 
>D> 

AT 
AT 

OINTMENT;TOPICAL 
LIDOCAINE 

CHARTWELL RX 
DR REDDYS 

5% 
5% 

A 208660 
A 208660 

001 
001 

Jan 05, 2021 
Jan 05, 2021 

Apr

Apr 
CAHN 
CAHN 

LORAZEPAM 

>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AP 

AP 

INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
LORAZEPAM 
@ AVIV PHARMA 
@ 
@ DR REDDYS 
@ 

HOSPIRA 
@ 

@ 

2MG/ML

4MG/ML

2MG/ML

4MG/ML

2MG/ML

2MG/ML

4MG/ML

4MG/ML 

A 074535 
A 074535 
A 074535 
A 074535 
A 074282 
A 074282 
A 074282 
A 074282 

001 
002 
001 
002 
001 
001 
002 
002 

Sep 12, 1996

Sep 12, 1996

Sep 12, 1996

Sep 12, 1996

May 27, 1994

May 27, 1994

May 27, 1994

May 27, 1994 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

MARALIXIBAT CHLORIDE 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

TABLET;ORAL 
LIVMARLI 

+ MIRUM 
+ 
+ 
+! 

EQ 10MG BASE 
EQ 15MG BASE 
EQ 20MG BASE 
EQ 30MG BASE 

N 219485 
N 219485 
N 219485 
N 219485 

001 
002 
003 
004 

Apr 10, 2025

Apr 10, 2025

Apr 10, 2025

Apr 10, 2025 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

MEGESTROL ACETATE 

>D> 
>A> AB 

SUSPENSION;ORAL 
MEGESTROL ACETATE 
@ XTTRIUM LABS INC 40MG/ML

40MG/ML 
A 076721 
A 076721 

001 
001 

Nov 01, 2004 
Nov 01, 2004 

Apr

Apr 
CMFD 
CMFD 

MELOXICAM 

>A> 
>A> 

SOLUTION;INTRAVENOUS 
QAMZOVA 

+! NANJING DELOVA 30MG/ML (30MG/ML) N 217593 001 Apr 22, 2025 Apr NEWA 

MEMANTINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> 
>D> 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

SOLUTION;ORAL 
MEMANTINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
@ APOZEAL PHARMS 
@ SCIEGEN PHARMS INC 

TABLET;ORAL 
MEMANTINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
@ ALLIED 
@ 
@ POINTVIEW HLDINGS 
@ 
@ YILING 

@ 

2MG/ML

2MG/ML 

5MG 
10MG 
5MG 
10MG 
5MG 
5MG 
10MG 
10MG 

A 205446 
A 205446 

A 090073 
A 090073 
A 090073 
A 090073 
A 212947 
A 212947 
A 212947 
A 212947 

001 
001 

001 
002 
001 
002 
001 
001 
002 
002 

Dec 07, 2015 
Dec 07, 2015 

Sep 04, 2015

Sep 04, 2015

Sep 04, 2015

Sep 04, 2015

Apr 03, 2020

Apr 03, 2020

Apr 03, 2020

Apr 03, 2020 

Apr

Apr 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 

MEROPENEM 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AP 
AP 
AP 
AP 

AP 

AP 

INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
MEROPENEM 

ACS DOBFAR 
! 

! 
MERREM IV 

+! PFIZER 
+ @ 
+! 
+ @ 

500MG/VIAL

500MG/VIAL

1GM/VIAL

1GM/VIAL 

500MG/VIAL

500MG/VIAL

1GM/VIAL

1GM/VIAL 

A 091404 
A 091404 
A 091404 
A 091404 

N 050706 
N 050706 
N 050706 
N 050706 

001 
001 
002 
002 

003 
003 
001 
001 

Oct 26, 2011 
Oct 26, 2011 
Oct 26, 2011 
Oct 26, 2011 

Jun 21, 1996 
Jun 21, 1996 
Jun 21, 1996 
Jun 21, 1996 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CHRS 
CHRS 
CHRS 
CHRS 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

MESALAMINE 

>A> 

>A> 

AB 

AB 

ENEMA;RECTAL 
MESALAMINE 

NOVITIUM PHARMA 
SUPPOSITORY;RECTAL 
MESALAMINE 

RISING 

4GM/60ML 

1GM 

A 215269 

A 219028 

001 

001 

Apr 16, 2025 

Apr 14, 2025 

Apr 

Apr 

NEWA 

NEWA 

METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> AB 

SOLUTION;ORAL 
METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE 

BIONPHARMA 500MG/5ML A 219151 001 Apr 14, 2025 Apr NEWA 

METHADONE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> AP 

INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
METHADONE HYDROCHLORIDE 

HIKMA 10MG/ML A 218609 001 May 05, 2025 Apr NEWA 
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METHOCARBAMOL 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 

AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 

TABLET;ORAL 
METHOCARBAMOL 

ALLIED 

POINTVIEW HLDINGS 

500MG 
750MG 
500MG 
750MG 

A 212623 
A 212623 
A 212623 
A 212623 

001 
002 
001 
002 

Apr 30, 2021

Apr 30, 2021

Apr 30, 2021

Apr 30, 2021 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

METHYLPHENIDATE 

>D> 
>A> 

TABLET, ORALLY DISINTEGRATING, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
COTEMPLA XR-ODT 

+ @ NEOS THERAPS INC 34.6MG 
+ 34.6MG 

N 205489 
N 205489 

004 
004 

Aug 19, 2024

Aug 19, 2024 
Apr

Apr 
CMFD 
CMFD 

METHYLPHENIDATE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

TABLET, CHEWABLE;ORAL 
METHYLPHENIDATE HYDROCHLORIDE 
@ NOSTRUM LABS INC 
@ 
@ 
@ STRIDES PHARMA 
@ 
@ 

2.5MG 
5MG 
10MG 
2.5MG 
5MG 
10MG 

A 204954 
A 204954 
A 204954 
A 204954 
A 204954 
A 204954 

001 
002 
003 
001 
002 
003 

Jan 26, 2017 
Jan 26, 2017 
Jan 26, 2017 
Jan 26, 2017 
Jan 26, 2017 
Jan 26, 2017 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

METHYLPREDNISOLONE ACETATE 

>A> AB 

INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
METHYLPREDNISOLONE ACETATE 

HIKMA 80MG/ML A 219145 001 Apr 16, 2025 Apr NEWA 

METHYLTESTOSTERONE 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 

BP 

TABLET;ORAL 
ANDROID 25 

BAUSCH 
@ 

25MG 
25MG 

A 087147 
A 087147 

001 
001 

Feb 09, 1981 
Feb 09, 1981 

Apr

Apr 
DISC 
DISC 

METOPROLOL TARTRATE 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

>D> 
>A> 

AB 

SOLUTION;ORAL 
LOPRESSOR 

+! RUBICON 
TABLET;ORAL 
METOPROLOL TARTRATE 

SUN PHARM INDS INC 
@ 

10MG/ML 

25MG 
25MG 

N 219373 

A 076670 
A 076670 

001 

001 
001 

Apr 10, 2025 

Jan 15, 2004 
Jan 15, 2004 

Apr 

Apr

Apr 

NEWA 

DISC 
DISC 

MIDAZOLAM 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

SOLUTION;INTRAVENOUS 
MIDAZOLAM IN 0.8% SODIUM CHLORIDE 

STERINOVA INC 50MG/50ML (1MG/ML)

100MG/100ML (1MG/ML) 
A 218454 
A 218454 

001 
002 

May 01, 2025

May 01, 2025 
Apr

Apr 
NFTG 
NFTG 

MILNACIPRAN HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
MILNACIPRAN HYDROCHLORIDE 

HETERO LABS LTD V 
@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 
SAVELLA 

+ ABBVIE 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+! 
+! 
+ 
+ 

12.5MG 
12.5MG 
25MG 
25MG 
50MG 
50MG 
100MG 
100MG 

12.5MG 
12.5MG 
25MG 
25MG 
50MG 
50MG 
100MG 
100MG 

A 205147 
A 205147 
A 205147 
A 205147 
A 205147 
A 205147 
A 205147 
A 205147 

N 022256 
N 022256 
N 022256 
N 022256 
N 022256 
N 022256 
N 022256 
N 022256 

001 
001 
002 
002 
003 
003 
004 
004 

001 
001 
002 
002 
003 
003 
004 
004 

Oct 03, 2024 
Oct 03, 2024 
Oct 03, 2024 
Oct 03, 2024 
Oct 03, 2024 
Oct 03, 2024 
Oct 03, 2024 
Oct 03, 2024 

Jan 14, 2009 
Jan 14, 2009 
Jan 14, 2009 
Jan 14, 2009 
Jan 14, 2009 
Jan 14, 2009 
Jan 14, 2009 
Jan 14, 2009 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

MIRABEGRON 

>A> AB 

TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
MIRABEGRON 

SAWAI USA 50MG A 217061 001 May 06, 2025 Apr NEWA 

MITOMYCIN 

>D> 
>A> AP 

INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
MITOMYCIN 
@ ACCORD HLTHCARE 20MG/VIAL

20MG/VIAL 
A 064144 
A 064144 

002 
002 

Apr 30, 1998

Apr 30, 1998 
Apr

Apr 
CMFD 
CMFD 

MORPHINE SULFATE 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AA 

AA 

AA 

AA 

SOLUTION;ORAL 
MORPHINE SULFATE 

+ HIKMA 
+ 
@ NOSTRUM LABS INC 
@ 
@ 
@ SANKALP LIFECARE 
@ 
@ 
@ WINDER LABS LLC 

@ 

@ 

20MG/5ML

20MG/5ML

10MG/5ML

20MG/5ML

100MG/5ML

10MG/5ML

20MG/5ML

100MG/5ML

10MG/5ML

10MG/5ML

20MG/5ML

20MG/5ML

100MG/5ML

100MG/5ML 

N 022195 
N 022195 
A 201011 
A 201011 
A 201011 
A 201011 
A 201011 
A 201011 
A 211454 
A 211454 
A 211454 
A 211454 
A 211454 
A 211454 

002 
002 
001 
002 
003 
001 
002 
003 
001 
001 
002 
002 
003 
003 

Mar 17, 2008 
Mar 17, 2008 
Feb 05, 2014 
Feb 05, 2014 
Oct 06, 2016 
Feb 05, 2014 
Feb 05, 2014 
Oct 06, 2016 
Feb 12, 2021 
Feb 12, 2021 
Feb 12, 2021 
Feb 12, 2021 
Feb 12, 2021 
Feb 12, 2021 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CTEC 
CTEC 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 

MYCOPHENOLATE MOFETIL 

>D> 
>A> 

AB 

FOR SUSPENSION;ORAL 
MYCOPHENOLATE MOFETIL 

TEVA PHARMS USA 
@ 

200MG/ML

200MG/ML 
A 211272 
A 211272 

001 
001 

Jan 25, 2022 
Jan 25, 2022 

Apr

Apr 
DISC 
DISC 

NAFCILLIN SODIUM 

>D> 
>A> 

AP 

INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
NAFCILLIN SODIUM 

FRESENIUS 
@ 

EQ 10GM BASE/VIAL

EQ 10GM BASE/VIAL 
A 206761 
A 206761 

001 
001 

Jun 02, 2020 
Jun 02, 2020 

Apr

Apr 
DISC 
DISC 

NALOXONE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>A> 

>A> 

AB 

AB 

SPRAY;NASAL 
KLOXXADO 

+! HIKMA 
+! 
NALOXONE HYDROCHLORIDE 

PADAGIS ISRAEL 

8MG/SPRAY

8MG/SPRAY 

8MG/SPRAY 

N 212045 
N 212045 

A 216719 

001 
001 

001 

Apr 29, 2021

Apr 29, 2021 

Apr 24, 2025 

Apr

Apr 

Apr 

CFTG 
CFTG 

NFTG 

NIACIN 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 

TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
NIACIN 

ZYDUS PHARMS 500MG 
750MG 
1GM 

A 203285 
A 203285 
A 203285 

001 
002 
003 

Apr 28, 2025

Apr 28, 2025

Apr 28, 2025 

Apr

Apr

Apr 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

NILOTINIB HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

CAPSULE;ORAL 
NILOTINIB HYDROCHLORIDE 
@ APOTEX 

@ 

@ 

TASIGNA 
+ NOVARTIS 
+ 
+ 
+ 

EQ 50MG BASE 
EQ 50MG BASE 
EQ 150MG BASE 
EQ 150MG BASE 
EQ 200MG BASE 
EQ 200MG BASE 

EQ 50MG BASE 
EQ 50MG BASE 
EQ 150MG BASE 
EQ 150MG BASE 

A 203640 
A 203640 
A 203640 
A 203640 
A 203640 
A 203640 

N 022068 
N 022068 
N 022068 
N 022068 

001 
001 
002 
002 
003 
003 

003 
003 
002 
002 

Jan 05, 2024 
Jan 05, 2024 
Jan 05, 2024 
Jan 05, 2024 
Jan 05, 2024 
Jan 05, 2024 

Mar 22, 2018 
Mar 22, 2018 
Jun 17, 2010 
Jun 17, 2010 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 

CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

NILOTINIB HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>A> AB 

CAPSULE;ORAL 
TASIGNA 

+! 
+! 

EQ 200MG BASE 
EQ 200MG BASE 

N 022068 
N 022068 

001 
001 

Oct 29, 2007 
Oct 29, 2007 

Apr

Apr 
CTEC 
CTEC 

NITAZOXANIDE 

>A> 
>A> 
>D> 

AB 
AB 
AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
NITAZOXANIDE 

ANI PHARMS 
ANNORA PHARMA 
ZENARA 

500MG 
500MG 
500MG 

A 214844 
A 218701 
A 214844 

001 
001 
001 

Feb 03, 2025 
Apr 15, 2025

Feb 03, 2025 

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
NEWA 
CAHN 

NITRIC OXIDE 

>D> 
>A> 

GAS;INHALATION 
NOXIVENT 

! LINDE GAS EQUIP 
@ 

100PPM 
100PPM 

A 207141 
A 207141 

001 
001 

Oct 02, 2018 
Oct 02, 2018 

Apr

Apr 
DISC 
DISC 

NITROFURANTOIN 

>D> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 

SUSPENSION;ORAL 
NITROFURANTOIN 

NOSTRUM LABS INC 
STRIDES PHARMA 

25MG/5ML

25MG/5ML 
A 201355 
A 201355 

001 
001 

Aug 14, 2013

Aug 14, 2013 
Apr

Apr 
CAHN 
CAHN 

NITROGLYCERIN 

>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

OINTMENT;TRANSDERMAL 
NITROGLYCERIN 

ENCUBE 
+! FOUGERA PHARMS INC 
+! 

2% 
2% 
2% 

A 218235 
A 087355 
A 087355 

001 
001 
001 

Apr 15, 2025

Jul 08, 1988 
Jul 08, 1988 

Apr

Apr

Apr 

NFTG 
CFTG 
CFTG 

NYSTATIN 

>A> 
>D> 

CREAM;TOPICAL 
NYSTATIN 
@ CHARTWELL RX 
@ STRIDES PHARMA 

100,000 UNITS/GM

100,000 UNITS/GM 
A 065315 
A 065315 

001 
001 

May 31, 2006

May 31, 2006 
Apr

Apr 
CAHN 
CAHN 

>A> 
>D> 

AT 
AT 

NYSTATIN; TRIAMCINOLONE ACETONIDE 
CREAM;TOPICAL 
NYSTATIN AND TRIAMCINOLONE ACETONIDE 

CHARTWELL RX 100,000 UNITS/GM;0.1%

DR REDDYS 100,000 UNITS/GM;0.1% 
A 208326 
A 208326 

001 
001 

Oct 26, 2016 
Oct 26, 2016 

Apr

Apr 
CAHN 
CAHN 

OSPEMIFENE 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 

>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
OSPEMIFENE 

HETERO LABS LTD V 
@ 
OSPHENA 

+! DUCHESNAY 
+! 

60MG 
60MG 

60MG 
60MG 

A 215574 
A 215574 

N 203505 
N 203505 

001 
001 

001 
001 

Feb 13, 2024 
Feb 13, 2024 

Feb 26, 2013 
Feb 26, 2013 

Apr

Apr 

Apr

Apr 

DISC 
DISC 

CTEC 
CTEC 

OXCARBAZEPINE 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 

AB 

AB 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

AB 

AB 

TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
OXCARBAZEPINE 
@ AJANTA PHARMA LTD 

@ 

@ 

AUROBINDO PHARMA LTD 

@ RICONPHARMA LLC 

@ 

@ 

150MG 
150MG 
300MG 
300MG 
600MG 
600MG 
150MG 
300MG 
600MG 
150MG 
150MG 
300MG 
300MG 
600MG 

A 217659 
A 217659 
A 217659 
A 217659 
A 217659 
A 217659 
A 219241 
A 219241 
A 219241 
A 215796 
A 215796 
A 215796 
A 215796 
A 215796 

001 
001 
002 
002 
003 
003 
001 
002 
003 
001 
001 
002 
002 
003 

Feb 22, 2024 
Feb 22, 2024 
Feb 22, 2024 
Feb 22, 2024 
Feb 22, 2024 
Feb 22, 2024 
Apr 30, 2025

Apr 30, 2025

Apr 30, 2025

Nov 22, 2024 
Nov 22, 2024 
Nov 22, 2024 
Nov 22, 2024 
Nov 22, 2024 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

OXCARBAZEPINE 
TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
OXCARBAZEPINE 

>A> AB 600MG A 215796 003 Nov 22, 2024 Apr CMFD 

OXYCODONE HYDROCHLORIDE 
SOLUTION;ORAL 
OXYCODONE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>A> 

AA PHARM ASSOC 
@ 

100MG/5ML

100MG/5ML 
A 206822 
A 206822 

001 
001 

Aug 15, 2017

Aug 15, 2017 
Apr

Apr 
DISC 
DISC 

PALBOCICLIB 
TABLET;ORAL 
PALBOCICLIB 

>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

@ SYNTHON PHARMS INC 
@ 
@ 
@ ZYDUS LIFESCIENCES 
@ 
@ 

75MG 
100MG 
125MG 
75MG 
100MG 
125MG 

A 215570 
A 215570 
A 215570 
A 215570 
A 215570 
A 215570 

001 
002 
003 
001 
002 
003 

Jun 05, 2024 
Jun 05, 2024 
Jun 05, 2024 
Jun 05, 2024 
Jun 05, 2024 
Jun 05, 2024 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

PARICALCITOL 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
PARICALCITOL 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

CHARTWELL RX 

DR REDDYS 

SOLUTION;INTRAVENOUS 
PARICALCITOL 

1MCG 
2MCG 
4MCG 
1MCG 
2MCG 
4MCG 

A 091412 
A 091412 
A 091412 
A 091412 
A 091412 
A 091412 

001 
002 
003 
001 
002 
003 

Jun 24, 2014 
Jun 24, 2014 
Jun 24, 2014 
Jun 24, 2014 
Jun 24, 2014 
Jun 24, 2014 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 

AP 
AP 
AP 
AP 
AP 
AP 

CAPLIN 

DR REDDYS 

0.002MG/ML (0.002MG/ML)

0.005MG/ML (0.005MG/ML)

0.01MG/2ML (0.005MG/ML)

0.002MG/ML (0.002MG/ML)

0.005MG/ML (0.005MG/ML)

0.01MG/2ML (0.005MG/ML) 

A 204910 
A 204910 
A 204910 
A 204910 
A 204910 
A 204910 

001 
002 
003 
001 
002 
003 

Aug 17, 2016

Aug 17, 2016

Aug 17, 2016

Aug 17, 2016

Aug 17, 2016

Aug 17, 2016 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

PHYTONADIONE 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
PHYTONADIONE 

>A> AB1 CAPLIN 10MG/ML A 219212 001 Apr 17, 2025 Apr NEWA 

PILOCARPINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> 
SOLUTION;OPHTHALMIC 
PILOCARPINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> AB AMNEAL 
VUITY 

1.25% A 217733 001 Apr 28, 2025 Apr NFTG 

>D> 
>A> AB 

+! 
+! 

ABBVIE 1.25% 
1.25% 

N 214028 
N 214028 

001 
001 

Oct 28, 2021 
Oct 28, 2021 

Apr

Apr 
CFTG 
CFTG 

PIPERACILLIN SODIUM; TAZOBACTAM SODIUM 

>A> 
POWDER;INTRAVENOUS 
PIPERACILLIN AND TAZOBACTAM AND SODIUM CHLORIDE IN DUPLEX CONTAINER 

>A> 

>A> 

>A> 

+! 

+! 

+! 

B BRAUN MEDICAL INC EQ 2GM BASE/VIAL;EQ 250MG

BASE/VIAL

EQ 3GM BASE/VIAL;EQ 375MG

BASE/VIAL

EQ 4GM BASE/VIAL;EQ 500MG

BASE/VIAL 

N 206056 

N 206056 

N 206056 

001 

002 

003 

Apr 03, 2025 

Apr 03, 2025 

Apr 03, 2025 

Apr 

Apr 

Apr 

NEWA 

NEWA 

NEWA 

PIROXICAM 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
PIROXICAM 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

NOSTRUM LABS INC 

SOLIS PHARMS 

10MG 
20MG 
10MG 
20MG 

A 074118 
A 074118 
A 074118 
A 074118 

002 
001 
002 
001 

Jun 15, 1993 
Jun 15, 1993 
Jun 15, 1993 
Jun 15, 1993 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL 3350; POTASSIUM CHLORIDE; SODIUM BICARBONATE; SODIUM CHLORIDE 

>D> 

>A> 

FOR SOLUTION;ORAL 
PEG-3350, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM CHLORIDE 
@ NOSTRUM LABS INC 420GM/BOT;1.48GM/BOT;5.72GM/BOT A 202060 

;11.2GM/BOT

@ SOLIS PHARMS 420GM/BOT;1.48GM/BOT;5.72GM/BOT A 202060 
;11.2GM/BOT 

001 

001 

Mar 08, 2017 

Mar 08, 2017 

Apr 

Apr 

CAHN 

CAHN 

POMALIDOMIDE 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

CAPSULE;ORAL 
POMALIDOMIDE 

HETERO LABS LTD V 
@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 
POMALYST 

+ BRISTOL 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+! 
+! 

1MG 
1MG 
2MG 
2MG 
3MG 
3MG 
4MG 
4MG 

1MG 
1MG 
2MG 
2MG 
3MG 
3MG 
4MG 
4MG 

A 210236 
A 210236 
A 210236 
A 210236 
A 210236 
A 210236 
A 210236 
A 210236 

N 204026 
N 204026 
N 204026 
N 204026 
N 204026 
N 204026 
N 204026 
N 204026 

001 
001 
002 
002 
003 
003 
004 
004 

001 
001 
002 
002 
003 
003 
004 
004 

Sep 26, 2024

Sep 26, 2024

Sep 26, 2024

Sep 26, 2024

Sep 26, 2024

Sep 26, 2024

Sep 26, 2024

Sep 26, 2024 

Feb 08, 2013 
Feb 08, 2013 
Feb 08, 2013 
Feb 08, 2013 
Feb 08, 2013 
Feb 08, 2013 
Feb 08, 2013 
Feb 08, 2013 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 

POSACONAZOLE 

>A> AB 

TABLET, DELAYED RELEASE;ORAL 
POSACONAZOLE 

QILU PHARM HAINAN 100MG A 217720 001 Apr 23, 2025 Apr NEWA 

POTASSIUM CHLORIDE 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB1 
AB1 
AB1 
AB1 

TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
POTASSIUM CHLORIDE 

GUANGZHOU NOVAKEN 10MEQ 
10MEQ 
20MEQ 
20MEQ 

A 214395 
A 214395 
A 214395 
A 214395 

001 
001 
002 
002 

Jan 28, 2021 
Jan 28, 2021 
Jan 28, 2021 
Jan 28, 2021 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

PREDNISONE 

>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
PREDNISONE 

ALLIED 

+! HIKMA 
+! 
+! 
+! 
+! 

POINTVIEW HLDINGS 

5MG 
10MG 
20MG 
1MG 
2.5MG 
10MG 
20MG 
50MG 
5MG 
10MG 
20MG 

A 212629 
A 212629 
A 212629 
A 080352 
A 080352 
A 080352 
A 080352 
A 080352 
A 212629 
A 212629 
A 212629 

001 
002 
003 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 
001 
002 
003 

Dec 05, 2023 
Dec 05, 2023 
Dec 05, 2023 
Apr 22, 1982

Apr 22, 1982

May 17, 1974

May 15, 1981

Sep 09, 1977

Dec 05, 2023 
Dec 05, 2023 
Dec 05, 2023 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CMS1 
CMS1 
CMS1 
CMS1 
CMS1 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

PREGABALIN 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

CAPSULE;ORAL 
PREGABALIN 

ACTAVIS ELIZABETH 
@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

25MG 
25MG 
50MG 
50MG 
75MG 
75MG 
100MG 
100MG 
150MG 
150MG 

A 091025 
A 091025 
A 091025 
A 091025 
A 091025 
A 091025 
A 091025 
A 091025 
A 091025 
A 091025 

001 
001 
002 
002 
003 
003 
004 
004 
005 
005 

Jul 09, 2020 
Jul 09, 2020 
Jul 09, 2020 
Jul 09, 2020 
Jul 09, 2020 
Jul 09, 2020 
Jul 09, 2020 
Jul 09, 2020 
Jul 09, 2020 
Jul 09, 2020 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

Page 19 of 26 



ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

PREGABALIN 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

CAPSULE;ORAL 
PREGABALIN 

@ 

@ 

@ 
APOTEX 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

200MG 
200MG 
225MG 
225MG 
300MG 
300MG 
25MG 
25MG 
50MG 
50MG 
75MG 
75MG 
100MG 
100MG 
150MG 
150MG 
200MG 
200MG 
225MG 
225MG 
300MG 
300MG 

A 091025 
A 091025 
A 091025 
A 091025 
A 091025 
A 091025 
A 211685 
A 211685 
A 211685 
A 211685 
A 211685 
A 211685 
A 211685 
A 211685 
A 211685 
A 211685 
A 211685 
A 211685 
A 211685 
A 211685 
A 211685 
A 211685 

006 
006 
007 
007 
008 
008 
001 
001 
002 
002 
003 
003 
004 
004 
005 
005 
006 
006 
007 
007 
008 
008 

Jul 09, 2020 
Jul 09, 2020 
Jul 09, 2020 
Jul 09, 2020 
Jul 09, 2020 
Jul 09, 2020 
Jul 07, 2021 
Jul 07, 2021 
Jul 07, 2021 
Jul 07, 2021 
Jul 07, 2021 
Jul 07, 2021 
Jul 07, 2021 
Jul 07, 2021 
Jul 07, 2021 
Jul 07, 2021 
Jul 07, 2021 
Jul 07, 2021 
Jul 07, 2021 
Jul 07, 2021 
Jul 07, 2021 
Jul 07, 2021 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

PRIMIDONE 

>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 

TABLET;ORAL 
PRIMIDONE 
@ CHARTWELL RX 
@ 
@ DR REDDYS LABS LTD 
@ 

50MG 
250MG 
50MG 
250MG 

A 040862 
A 040862 
A 040862 
A 040862 

001 
002 
001 
002 

Oct 03, 2008 
Oct 03, 2008 
Oct 03, 2008 
Oct 03, 2008 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>A> 

PROBENECID; SULOPENEM ETZADROXIL 
TABLET;ORAL 
ORLYNVAH 

+! ITERUM THERAP 
+ @ 

500MG;500MG 
500MG;500MG 

N 213972 
N 213972 

001 
001 

Oct 25, 2024 
Oct 25, 2024 

Apr

Apr 
DISC 
DISC 

PROCHLORPERAZINE EDISYLATE 

>D> 
>A> 

AP 

INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
PROCHLORPERAZINE EDISYLATE 

NEXUS 
@ 

EQ 5MG BASE/ML

EQ 5MG BASE/ML 
A 204860 
A 204860 

001 
001 

Feb 15, 2019 
Feb 15, 2019 

Apr

Apr 
DISC 
DISC 

PROMETHAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>A> 

AA 
AA 

SYRUP;ORAL 
PROMETHAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

NOSTRUM LABS INC 
STRIDES PHARMA 

6.25MG/5ML

6.25MG/5ML 
A 040891 
A 040891 

001 
001 

Mar 13, 2009 
Mar 13, 2009 

Apr

Apr 
CAHN 
CAHN 

PROTRIPTYLINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 

AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
PROTRIPTYLINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

EPIC PHARMA LLC 
! 

HIKMA 
@ 

! 
@ 

10MG 
10MG 
5MG 
5MG 
10MG 
10MG 

A 202220 
A 202220 
A 078913 
A 078913 
A 078913 
A 078913 

002 
002 
001 
001 
002 
002 

Nov 19, 2012 
Nov 19, 2012 
Sep 16, 2008

Sep 16, 2008

Sep 16, 2008

Sep 16, 2008 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CHRS 
CHRS 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

RALTEGRAVIR POTASSIUM 

>D> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
ISENTRESS HD 

+! MSD SUB MERCK 
+! 
RALTEGRAVIR POTASSIUM 

LUPIN LTD 

EQ 600MG BASE 
EQ 600MG BASE 

EQ 600MG BASE 

N 022145 
N 022145 

A 217990 

002 
002 

001 

May 26, 2017

May 26, 2017 

May 06, 2025 

Apr

Apr 

Apr 

CFTG 
CFTG 

NFTG 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

RANOLAZINE 

>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 

TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
RANOLAZINE 

JUBILANT GENERICS 500MG 
1GM 

A 211361 
A 211361 

001 
002 

Apr 15, 2025

Apr 15, 2025 
Apr

Apr 
NEWA 
NEWA 

RASAGILINE MESYLATE 

>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
RASAGILINE MESYLATE 
@ CARNEGIE 
@ 
@ RYAN LABS 
@ 

TORRENT 

EQ 0.5MG BASE 
EQ 1MG BASE 
EQ 0.5MG BASE 
EQ 1MG BASE 
EQ 0.5MG BASE 
EQ 1MG BASE 

A 201942 
A 201942 
A 201942 
A 201942 
A 210150 
A 210150 

001 
002 
001 
002 
001 
002 

Nov 18, 2021 
Nov 18, 2021 
Nov 18, 2021 
Nov 18, 2021 
May 05, 2025

May 05, 2025 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
NEWA 
NEWA 

RIFAMPIN 

>A> 

CAPSULE;ORAL 
RIFADIN 

+ @ SANOFI AVENTIS US 150MG N 050420 002 Jul 15, 1981 Apr CMS1 

RISEDRONATE SODIUM 

>D> 
>A> 

AB 

TABLET, DELAYED RELEASE;ORAL 
RISEDRONATE SODIUM 

SUN PHARM 
@ 

35MG 
35MG 

A 203925 
A 203925 

001 
001 

Jul 09, 2019 
Jul 09, 2019 

Apr

Apr 
DISC 
DISC 

RISPERIDONE 

>A> 
>D> 

SOLUTION;ORAL 
RISPERIDONE 
@ APOZEAL PHARMS 
@ SCIEGEN PHARMS INC 

1MG/ML

1MG/ML 
A 078909 
A 078909 

001 
001 

Jul 29, 2009 
Jul 29, 2009 

Apr

Apr 
CAHN 
CAHN 

RIVAROXABAN 

>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
RIVAROXABAN 

APOTEX 
AUROBINDO PHARMA LTD 

2.5MG 
2.5MG 

A 217810 
A 208544 

001 
001 

May 02, 2025

Apr 10, 2025 
Apr

Apr 
NEWA 
NEWA 

RUFINAMIDE 

>A> AB 

SUSPENSION;ORAL 
RUFINAMIDE 

MSN 40MG/ML A 214817 001 Apr 15, 2025 Apr NEWA 

SAPROPTERIN DIHYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 

POWDER;ORAL 
ZELVYSIA 

SHANGHAI AUCYUN 100MG/PACKET

500MG/PACKET 
A 218645 
A 218645 

001 
002 

Apr 29, 2025

Apr 29, 2025 
Apr

Apr 
NEWA 
NEWA 

SCOPOLAMINE 

>D> 
>A> 

>D> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 

AB 
AB 

SYSTEM;TRANSDERMAL 
SCOPOLAMINE 

RICONPHARMA LLC 
! 
TRANSDERM SCOP 

+! BAXTER HLTHCARE CORP 
+ 

1MG/72HR

1MG/72HR 

1MG/72HR

1MG/72HR 

A 212342 
A 212342 

N 017874 
N 017874 

001 
001 

001 
001 

Nov 24, 2020 
Nov 24, 2020 

Dec 31, 1979 
Dec 31, 1979 

Apr

Apr 

Apr

Apr 

CHRS 
CHRS 

CHRS 
CHRS 

SIPONIMOD 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 
AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
MAYZENT 

+ NOVARTIS 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+! 
+! 
SIPONIMOD 

RICONPHARMA LLC 

EQ 0.25MG BASE 
EQ 0.25MG BASE 
EQ 1MG BASE 
EQ 1MG BASE 
EQ 2MG BASE 
EQ 2MG BASE 

EQ 0.25MG BASE 
EQ 1MG BASE 

N 209884 
N 209884 
N 209884 
N 209884 
N 209884 
N 209884 

A 218444 
A 218444 

001 
001 
003 
003 
002 
002 

001 
002 

Mar 26, 2019 
Mar 26, 2019 
Aug 24, 2021

Aug 24, 2021

Mar 26, 2019 
Mar 26, 2019 

Apr 22, 2025

Apr 22, 2025 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

Apr

Apr 

CFTG 
CFTG 
CFTG 
CFTG 
CFTG 
CFTG 

NFTG 
NFTG 
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SIPONIMOD 

>A> 
>A> AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
SIPONIMOD 

EQ 2MG BASE A 218444 003 Apr 22, 2025 Apr NFTG 

SUCRALFATE 

>A> 

>A> 
>D> 

AB 

AB 
AB 

SUSPENSION;ORAL 
SUCRALFATE 

PADAGIS US 
TABLET;ORAL 
SUCRALFATE 

CHARTWELL RX 
NOSTRUM LABS INC 

1GM/10ML 

1GM 
1GM 

A 211780 

A 074415 
A 074415 

001 

001 
001 

Apr 14, 2025 

Jun 08, 1998 
Jun 08, 1998 

Apr 

Apr

Apr 

NEWA 

CAHN 
CAHN 

TAMSULOSIN HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> AB 

CAPSULE;ORAL 
TAMSULOSIN HYDROCHLORIDE 

GRAVITI PHARMS 0.4MG A 219767 001 May 01, 2025 Apr NEWA 

TEMOZOLOMIDE 

>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

CAPSULE;ORAL 
TEMOZOLOMIDE 
@ NEXTSOURCE 
@ 

@ TRI-SOURCE PHARMA 
@ 

5MG 
20MG 
100MG 
140MG 
180MG 
250MG 
5MG 
20MG 
100MG 
140MG 
180MG 
250MG 

A 203898 
A 203898 
A 203898 
A 203898 
A 203898 
A 203898 
A 203898 
A 203898 
A 203898 
A 203898 
A 203898 
A 203898 

001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 
001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 

Feb 10, 2016 
Feb 10, 2016 
Feb 10, 2016 
Feb 10, 2016 
Feb 10, 2016 
Feb 10, 2016 
Feb 10, 2016 
Feb 10, 2016 
Feb 10, 2016 
Feb 10, 2016 
Feb 10, 2016 
Feb 10, 2016 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

THEOPHYLLINE 

>D> 
>A> 

AA 
AA 

SOLUTION, ELIXIR;ORAL 
ELIXOPHYLLIN 

+! NOSTRUM LABS INC 
+! SOLIS PHARMS 

80MG/15ML

80MG/15ML 
A 085186 
A 085186 

001 
001 

Jan 26, 1979 
Jan 26, 1979 

Apr

Apr 
CAHN 
CAHN 

TICAGRELOR 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
TICAGRELOR 

ALEMBIC 
APOTEX 
INVAGEN PHARMS 

90MG 
90MG 
90MG 

A 208576 
A 208584 
A 208537 

001 
001 
001 

May 01, 2025

May 01, 2025

May 05, 2025 

Apr

Apr

Apr 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

TOFACITINIB CITRATE 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 

>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
TOFACITINIB CITRATE 

DEXCEL 
@ 
XELJANZ XR 

+ PFIZER 
+ 

EQ 11MG BASE 
EQ 11MG BASE 

EQ 11MG BASE 
EQ 11MG BASE 

A 218668 
A 218668 

N 208246 
N 208246 

001 
001 

001 
001 

Dec 16, 2024 
Dec 16, 2024 

Feb 23, 2016 
Feb 23, 2016 

Apr

Apr 

Apr

Apr 

DISC 
DISC 

CTEC 
CTEC 

TOLVAPTAN 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB2 

AB2 

AB 

AB2 

AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
JYNARQUE 

+ OTSUKA 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+! 
+! 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

15MG 
15MG 
30MG 
30MG 
45MG 
45MG 
60MG 
60MG 
90MG 
90MG 

N 204441 
N 204441 
N 204441 
N 204441 
N 204441 
N 204441 
N 204441 
N 204441 
N 204441 
N 204441 

001 
001 
002 
002 
003 
003 
004 
004 
005 
005 

Apr 23, 2018

Apr 23, 2018

Apr 23, 2018

Apr 23, 2018

Apr 23, 2018

Apr 23, 2018

Apr 23, 2018

Apr 23, 2018

Apr 23, 2018

Apr 23, 2018 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CFTG 
CFTG 
CFTG 
CFTG 
CFTG 
CFTG 
CFTG 
CFTG 
CFTG 
CFTG 
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TOLVAPTAN 
TABLET;ORAL 
SAMSCA 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 
AB1 
AB 
AB1 

+ OTSUKA 
+ 
+! 
+! 
TOLVAPTAN 

15MG 
15MG 
30MG 
30MG 

N 022275 
N 022275 
N 022275 
N 022275 

001 
001 
002 
002 

May 19, 2009

May 19, 2009

May 19, 2009

May 19, 2009 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 
AB1 
AB 
AB1 
AB 
AB1 
AB 
AB1 
AB 
AB1 
AB 
AB1 
AB 
AB1 
AB 
AB1 
AB2 
AB2 
AB 
AB2 
AB 
AB 
AB1 
AB 
AB1 

ALKEM LABS LTD 

APOTEX 

ENDO OPERATIONS 

HETERO LABS LTD V 

LUPIN LTD 

MSN 

15MG 
15MG 
30MG 
30MG 
15MG 
15MG 
30MG 
30MG 
15MG 
15MG 
30MG 
30MG 
15MG 
15MG 
30MG 
30MG 
15MG 
30MG 
45MG 
60MG 
90MG 
15MG 
15MG 
30MG 
30MG 

A 211891 
A 211891 
A 211891 
A 211891 
A 207605 
A 207605 
A 207605 
A 207605 
A 206119 
A 206119 
A 206119 
A 206119 
A 205646 
A 205646 
A 205646 
A 205646 
A 216063 
A 216063 
A 216063 
A 216063 
A 216063 
A 216949 
A 216949 
A 216949 
A 216949 

003 
003 
001 
001 
002 
002 
001 
001 
001 
001 
002 
002 
002 
002 
001 
001 
001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
001 
001 
002 
002 

Sep 06, 2022

Sep 06, 2022

May 19, 2020

May 19, 2020

Sep 06, 2022

Sep 06, 2022

May 19, 2020

May 19, 2020

Feb 15, 2022 
Feb 15, 2022 
Feb 15, 2022 
Feb 15, 2022 
Sep 06, 2022

Sep 06, 2022

Jul 16, 2021 
Jul 16, 2021 
Apr 23, 2025

Apr 23, 2025

Apr 23, 2025

Apr 23, 2025

Apr 23, 2025

Jun 21, 2023 
Jun 21, 2023 
Jun 21, 2023 
Jun 21, 2023 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
NFTG 
NFTG 
NFTG 
NFTG 
NFTG 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 

TORSEMIDE 
TABLET;ORAL 
TORSEMIDE 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

COREPHARMA 

HERITAGE 

5MG 
10MG 
20MG 
100MG 
5MG 
10MG 
20MG 
100MG 

A 076894 
A 076894 
A 076894 
A 076894 
A 076894 
A 076894 
A 076894 
A 076894 

001 
002 
003 
004 
001 
002 
003 
004 

May 31, 2005

May 31, 2005

May 31, 2005

May 31, 2005

May 31, 2005

May 31, 2005

May 31, 2005

May 31, 2005 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

TRIAMCINOLONE ACETONIDE 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
TRIAMCINOLONE ACETONIDE 

>A> AB DR REDDYS 40MG/ML A 218421 001 Apr 11, 2025 Apr NEWA 

VALGANCICLOVIR HYDROCHLORIDE 
TABLET;ORAL 
VALGANCICLOVIR HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> AB SPH ZHONGXI PHARM EQ 450MG BASE A 218027 001 Apr 16, 2025 Apr NEWA 

VALPROIC ACID 
SYRUP;ORAL 
VALPROIC ACID 

>D> 
>A> 

@ NOSTRUM LABS INC 
@ PAI HOLDINGS 

250MG/5ML

250MG/5ML 
A 077105 
A 077105 

001 
001 

Jul 29, 2005 
Jul 29, 2005 

Apr

Apr 
CAHN 
CAHN 

VANCOMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
VANCOCIN HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

@ STERISCIENCE 
@ 
@ 
@ 
@ 

EQ 500MG BASE/VIAL

EQ 500MG BASE/VIAL

EQ 500MG BASE/VIAL

EQ 500MG BASE/VIAL

EQ 1GM BASE/VIAL 

A 060180 
A 062476 
A 062716 
A 062812 
A 060180 

001 
001 
001 
001 
002 

Nov 06, 1964 
Mar 15, 1984 
Mar 13, 1987 
Nov 17, 1987 
Mar 21, 1986 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
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VANCOMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 

INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
VANCOCIN HYDROCHLORIDE 
@ 
@ 
@ 
@ 
@ STERISCIENCE SPECLTS 
@ 
@ 
@ 
@ 
@ 
@ 
@ 
@ 

EQ 1GM BASE/VIAL

EQ 1GM BASE/VIAL

EQ 1GM BASE/VIAL

EQ 10GM BASE/VIAL

EQ 500MG BASE/VIAL

EQ 500MG BASE/VIAL

EQ 500MG BASE/VIAL

EQ 500MG BASE/VIAL

EQ 1GM BASE/VIAL

EQ 1GM BASE/VIAL

EQ 1GM BASE/VIAL

EQ 1GM BASE/VIAL

EQ 10GM BASE/VIAL 

A 062476 
A 062716 
A 062812 
A 062812 
A 060180 
A 062476 
A 062716 
A 062812 
A 060180 
A 062476 
A 062716 
A 062812 
A 062812 

002 
002 
002 
003 
001 
001 
001 
001 
002 
002 
002 
002 
003 

Mar 21, 1986 
Mar 13, 1987 
Nov 17, 1987 
Nov 17, 1987 
Nov 06, 1964 
Mar 15, 1984 
Mar 13, 1987 
Nov 17, 1987 
Mar 21, 1986 
Mar 21, 1986 
Mar 13, 1987 
Nov 17, 1987 
Nov 17, 1987 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

VARENICLINE TARTRATE 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
VARENICLINE TARTRATE 

AUROBINDO PHARMA 

VIWIT PHARM 

EQ 0.5MG BASE 
EQ 1MG BASE 
EQ 0.5MG BASE 
EQ 1MG BASE 

A 214595 
A 214595 
A 212879 
A 212879 

001 
002 
001 
002 

May 02, 2025

May 02, 2025

May 06, 2025

May 06, 2025 

Apr

Apr

Apr

Apr 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

ZANUBRUTINIB 

>D> 
>A> 

CAPSULE;ORAL 
BRUKINSA 

+! BEIGENE 
+! BEONE MEDICINES USA 

80MG 
80MG 

N 213217 
N 213217 

001 
001 

Nov 14, 2019 
Nov 14, 2019 

Apr

Apr 
CAHN 
CAHN 

ZINC CHLORIDE 

>A> AP 

INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
ZINC CHLORIDE 

STIRA EQ 1MG ZINC/ML A 217625 001 Apr 14, 2025 Apr NEWA 

ZINC SULFATE 

>A> 

>A> 

>A> 

AP 

AP 

AP 

SOLUTION;INTRAVENOUS 
ZINC SULFATE 

ASPIRO EQ 10MG BASE/10ML (EQ 1MG

BASE/ML)

EQ 25MG BASE/5ML (EQ 5MG

BASE/ML)

EQ 30MG BASE/10ML (EQ 3MG

BASE/ML) 

A 219585 

A 219585 

A 219585 

001 

002 

003 

May 01, 2025 

May 01, 2025 

May 01, 2025 

Apr 

Apr 

Apr 

NEWA 

NEWA 

NEWA 

ZOLMITRIPTAN 

>D> 
>A> 

>D> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 

AB 
AB 

SPRAY;NASAL 
ZOLMITRIPTAN 

! PADAGIS ISRAEL 

ZOMIG 
+ AMNEAL 
+! 

5MG/SPRAY

5MG/SPRAY 

2.5MG/SPRAY

2.5MG/SPRAY 

A 212469 
A 212469 

N 021450 
N 021450 

002 
002 

003 
003 

Sep 30, 2021

Sep 30, 2021 

Sep 16, 2013

Sep 16, 2013 

Apr

Apr 

Apr

Apr 

CHRS 
CHRS 

CHRS 
CHRS 
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CETIRIZINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>A> 

TABLET;ORAL 
ZYRTEC ALLERGY 

+ @ KENVUE BRANDS 
+ 

5MG 
5MG 

N 019835 
N 019835 

003 
003 

Nov 16, 2007 
Nov 16, 2007 

Apr

Apr 
CMFD 
CMFD 

>A> 

FEXOFENADINE HYDROCHLORIDE; PSEUDOEPHEDRINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
FEXOFENADINE HYDROCHLORIDE AND PSEUDOEPHEDRINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

AUROBINDO PHARMA LTD 180MG;240MG A 215232 001 Apr 17, 2025 Apr NEWA 

>D> 
>A> 

IBUPROFEN; PSEUDOEPHEDRINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
TABLET;ORAL 
IBUPROFEN AND PSEUDOEPHEDRINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

DR REDDYS LABS LTD 200MG;30MG 
STRIDES PHARMA 200MG;30MG 

A 077628 
A 077628 

001 
001 

Aug 14, 2006

Aug 14, 2006 
Apr

Apr 
CAHN 
CAHN 

LOPERAMIDE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 
>A> 

SOLUTION;ORAL 
IMODIUM A-D 

+! KENVUE BRANDS 
+ @ 
LOPERAMIDE HYDROCHLORIDE 

WOCKHARDT BIO AG 
@ 

1MG/5ML

1MG/5ML 

1MG/5ML

1MG/5ML 

N 019487 
N 019487 

A 074730 
A 074730 

001 
001 

001 
001 

Mar 01, 1988 
Mar 01, 1988 

Aug 28, 1997

Aug 28, 1997 

Apr

Apr 

Apr

Apr 

DISC 
DISC 

DISC 
DISC 

LORATADINE 

>A> 

TABLET, CHEWABLE;ORAL 
LORATADINE 

SUN PHARM 10MG A 210088 002 Apr 25, 2025 Apr NEWA 

NAPROXEN SODIUM 

>D> 
>A> 

TABLET;ORAL 
NAPROXEN SODIUM 

NOVELGENIX THERAPS 
@ 

220MG 
220MG 

A 207612 
A 207612 

001 
001 

Nov 16, 2018 
Nov 16, 2018 

Apr

Apr 
DISC 
DISC 

OLOPATADINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>A> 

SOLUTION/DROPS;OPHTHALMIC

OLOPATADINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
@ RISING EQ 0.2% BASE 

EQ 0.2% BASE 
A 204620 
A 204620 

001 
001 

Jun 16, 2020 
Jun 16, 2020 

Apr

Apr 
CMFD 
CMFD 
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CURRENT MONTH ADDS/DELETES LIST NOTE: 

The List is sorted by Ingredient(s) and, within each grouping, by the Dosage Form; Route and then by trade name. 

The individual product record contains the Therapeutic Equivalence Code, Reference Listed Drug symbol, Reference

Standard Drug symbol, applicant holder, strength(s), New Drug Application number, product number, and approval

date. The last two columns describe the action. The Action Month is the CS month the action occurred. The OB 
Action is the type of change that has occurred.

New ingredient(s), new dosage form; route(s), new trade names, and new product additions are preceded by >A>

during the action month. The change month is the current CS month; the change code for new approvals is NEWA. 

Changes to currently listed products will list two records. The deleted product record will be proceeded by >D>.

The product record change addition being made will be preceded by >A>.

The change code description:

New drug product approval usually in the supplement month.

New first time generic approval.

Applicant holder firm name has changed.

NEWA 
NFTG 
CAHN** 
CAIN Change. There has been a change in the Ingredient(s) name. All products will be deleted under the

       old name and all products will be added under the changed ingredient(s) name.
Change. Dosage Form; Route of Administration.

Change. A first time generic for the innovator product. A TE Code is added.

Change. The product is moved from the Discontinued Section due to a change in marketing status.

Change. RX to OTC marketing status switch.

Change. Miscellaneous addition to list.

Change. Miscellaneous deletion from list.

Change. Potency amount/unit.

Change. Reference Listed Drug.

Change. Reference Standard.

Change. Therapeutic Equivalence Code.

Change. Trade Name.

CDFR 
CFTG

CMFD 
CMKT 
CMS1

CMS2

CPOT 
CRLD 
CHRS

CTEC 
CTNA

DISC Discontinued. The Rx or OTC listed product is not being marketed and will be moved to the

       discontinued section in the next edition. 

**Note:

The Cumulative Supplement (CS) currently displays a condensed 20 character collapsed applicant holder firm name 
and the Electronic Orange Book(EOB)query may display up to a 240 character full applicant holder firm name. An 
applicant holder firm name change usually changes both the collapsed name and long name. On occasion, only the 
long name is changed resulting in the CS displaying only the collapsed name for the >D> and >A> action. The new 
firm long name will display in the EOB query.
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